Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM C\VB- 2552- 96( 04/ 2005)

PREPARED 7/ 27/ 2010 10: 16
TH'S REPORT |'S REQUI RED BY LAW (42 USC 1395g; 42 CFR 413.20(b)). FORM APPROVED
FAI LURE TO REPORT CAN RESULT IN ALL | NTER M PAYNENTS MADE S| NCE OVMB NO 0938- 0050
THE BEG NNING OF THE COST REPORT PERI OD BEI NG DEEMED OVERPAYMENTS
(42 USC 13959).
WORKSHEET S
PARTS | & I
HOSPI TAL AND HOSPI TAL HEALTH | PROVIDER NO | PERIOD | | NTERVEDI ARY USE ONLY | DATE RECEI VED:
CARE COVPLEX | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | --AUDITED --DESK REVIEW | /
COST REPORT CERTI FI CATI ON [ | TO  4/30/2010 | --INITIAL -- REOPENED | I NTERVEDI ARY NO
AND SETTLENENT SUMMARY [ | | --FINAL  1-MCR OCDE |
I 00 - # OF RECPENI NGS |
ELECTRONI CALLY FI LED OOST REPORT DATE: 7/27/2010 TIME 10:16

PART | - CERTI FI CATI ON

M SREPRESENTATI ON OR FALSI FI CATI ON OF ANY | NFORVATI ON CONTAINED IN THI S COST REPCRT MAY BE PUNI SHABLE BY
CRIM NAL, ClVIL AND ADM NI STRATI VE ACTI ON, FINE AND/ CR | MPRI SONMVENT UNDER FEDERAL LAW  FURTHERMORE,

I F SERVI CES | DENTI FI ED BY THI S REPORT WERE PROVI DED OR PROCURED THRCUGH THE PAYMENT DI RECTLY OR

I NDI RECTLY OF A KI CKBACK OR WHERE OTHERW SE | LLEGAL, CRIM NAL, CIVIL AND ADM NI STRATI VE ACTI ON, FINES
AND/ OR | MPRI S| ONMVENT MAY RESULT.

CERTI FI CATI ON BY OFFI CER OR ADM NI STRATOR OF PROVI DER( S)

| HEREBY CERTI FY THAT | HAVE READ THE ABOVE STATEMENT AND THAT | HAVE EXAM NED THE ACCOVPANYI NG ELECTRONI CALLY FILED OR
MANUALLY SUBM TTED COST REPCORT AND THE BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES PREPARED BY:

PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL 14-1337
FOR THE COST REPORTI NG PERI OD BEG NNING 5/ 1/2009 AND ENDI NG 4/30/2010 AND THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOALEDGE AND
BELIEF, IT IS A TRUE, CORRECT, AND COVPLETE STATEMENT PREPARED FROM THE BOOKS AND RECORDS OF THE PROVI DER | N ACCORDANCE
W TH APPLI GABLE | NSTRUCTI ONS, EXCEPT AS NOTED. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT | AM FAM LI AR WTH THE LAWS AND REGULATI ONS
REGARDI NG THE PROVI SI ON OF HEALTH CARE SERVI CES, AND THAT THE SERVI CES I DENTIFIED IN THI S COST REPORT WERE PROVI DED I N
COWPLI ANCE W TH SUCH LAWS AND REGULATI ONS.

OFFI CER OR ADM NI STRATOR COF PROVI DER( S)

TITLE

DATE

PART |l - SETTLEMENT SUMVARY

TITLE TITLE TITLE
\' XVIT1 X X

A B

3

1 HOSPI TAL

3 SWNG BED - SNF
100 TOTAL

17,709 144,566
16, 561 0
34, 270 144,566

o oo
[N N

THE ABOVE AMOUNTS REPRESENT "DUE TO' OR "DUE FROM' THE APPLI CABLE PROGRAM FOR THE ELEMENT OF THE ABOVE COVPLEX | NDI CATED

According to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it

di splays a valid OVMB control nunber. The valid OMB control nunber for this information collection is 0938-0050. The tinme
required to complete this information collection is estimted 662 hours per response, including the time to review instructions,
search existing resources, gather the data needed, and conplete and review the information collection. |f you have any comments
concerning the accuracy of the tine estimate(s) or suggestions for inproving this form please wite to: Centers for Medicare &
Medi cai d Services, 7500 Security Boul evard, N2-14-26, Baltinore, MD 21244-1850, and to the Ofice of the Information and

Regul atory Affairs, O fice of Managenent and Budget, Washington, D.C. 20503.

MCRIF32 1.20.0.0 ~ 2552-96 21.1.120.0



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMVB- 2552-96 (01/2010)

I PROVIDER NO: | PERI OD: | PREPARED ~7/27/2010
HOSPI TAL & HOSPI TAL HEALTH CARE COMPLEX | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET S- 2
| DENTI FI GATI ON DATA I | TO  4/30/2010 |
HOSPI TAL AND HOSPI TAL HEALTH CARE OOVPLEX ADDRESS
1 STREET: 530 PARK AVENUE EAST P.O BOX:
1.01 COTY: PRI NCETON STATE: IL  ZIP OODE: 61356- COUNTY: BUREAU
HOSPI TAL AND HOSPI TAL- BASED COVPONENT | DENTI FI CATI ON; PAYMENT SYSTEM
DATE (P,T,ORN
COVPONENT COVPONENT NAME PROVIDER NO. NPl NUMBER  CERTIFI ED VOXVITI XX
0 1 2 2.01 3 4 5 6
02.00 HOSPI TAL PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL 14-1337 7/15/2004 N O o
04.00 SWNG BED - SNF PERRY MEMORI AL SB/ SNF 14- 7337 7/15/2004 N O N
17 COST REPORTI NG PERI OD (MM DDV YYYY) FROM 5/ 1/2009 TO.  4/30/2010
1 2
18 TYPE OF CONTROL 8
TYPE OF HOSPI TAL/ SUBPROVI DER
19 HOSPI TAL 1

20 SUBPROVI DER

OTHER | NFORVATI ON
21 I NDI CATE | F YOUR HOSPI TAL | S ElI THER (1) URBAN OR (2) RURAL AT THE END OF THE COST REPORT PERI OD
IN COLUW 1. |F YOUR HOSPI TAL | S GEOCGRAPHI CALLY CLASSI FI ED OR LOCATED IN A RURAL AREA, IS
YCUR BED SI ZE | N ACCORDANCE W TH CFR 42 412. 105 LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 100 BEDS, ENTER IN
COLUW 2 "Y" FOR YES OR "N' FOR NO.
21.01 DOCES YOUR FACILITY QUALIFY AND IS CURRENTLY RECEI VI NG PAYMENT FOR DI SPROPORTI ONATE SHARE
HOSPI TAL ADJUSTMENT | N ACCORDANCE W TH 42 CFR 412.106? ENTER IN COLUW 1 "Y" FOR YES OR "N'
FOR NO. IS THI S FACI LI TY SUBJECT TO THE PROVI SIONS OF 42 CFR 412.106(c)(2) (Pl CKLE AMENDENT
HOSPI TALS) ? ENTER IN COLUW 2 "Y" FOR YES OR "N' FOR NO N
21.02 HAS YOUR FACI LI TY RECEI VED A NEW GECGRAPHI C RECLASSI CATI ON STATUS CHANGE AFTER THE FI RST DAY
OF THE COST REPCRTI NG PERI CD FROM RURAL TO URBAN AND VI CE VERSA? ENTER "Y" FOR YES AND "N'
FOR NO. | F YES, ENTER IN COLUW 2 THE EFFECTI VE DATE ( MV DDJ YYYY) (SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS).
21.03 ENTER IN COLUW 1 YOUR GEOGRAPHI C LOCATI ON EI THER (1) URBAN OR (2) RURAL. | F YOU ANSWERED URBAN
I'N COLUW 1 | NDI CATE | F YOU RECEI VED EI THER A WAGE CR STANDARD GEOGRAPHI CAL RECLASSI FI CATI ON
TO A RURAL LOCATION, ENTER IN COLUW 2 "Y" FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO. IF COLUW 2 IS YES, ENTER
I'N COLUW 3 THE EFFECTI VE DATE (MM DDV YYYY) ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) DOES YOUR FACI LI TY CONTAI N
100 OR FEVER BEDS | N ACCORDANCE W TH 42 CFR 412.105? ENTER IN COLUW 4 "Y" OR "N'. ENTER IN
COLUW 5 THE PROVI DERS ACTUAL MSA OR CBSA. 2 Y
21.04 FOR STANDARD GEOGRAPHI C CLASSI FI CATI ON (NOT WAGE), WHAT IS YOUR STATUS AT THE
BEG NNI NG OF THE COST REPCRTI NG PERI OD. ENTER (1) URBAN OR (2) RURAL
21.05 FOR STANDARD GEOCGRAPHI C CLASSI FI CATI ON (NOT WAGE), WHAT | S YOUR STATUS AT THE
END OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI OD. ENTER (1) URBAN OR (2) RURAL 2
21.06 DOES THI S HOSPI TAL QUALI FY FOR THE 3- YEAR TRANSI TI ON OF HOLD HARMLESS PAYMENTS FOR SMALL
RURAL HOSPI TAL; UNDER THE PROSPECTI VE PAYMENT SYSTEM FOR HOSPI TAL QUTPATI ENT SERVI CES UNDER
DRA §5105 CR M PPA §147? (SEE I NSTRUC) ENTER "Y' FOR YES, AND "N' FOR NO
21.07 DOES THI S HOSPI TAL QUALIFY AS A SCH WTH 100 OCR FEWER BEDS UNDER M PPA §147? ENTER "Y' FOR
YES AND "N' FOR NQO ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) N
21.08 WH CH METHOD |I'S USED TO DETERM NE MEDI CAID DAYS ON S-3, PART |, COL. 5 ENTER IN COLUW 1, "1"
IF 1T IS BASED ON DATE OF ADMSSICON, "2" IF IT IS BASED ON CENSUS DAYS, OR "3" IF IT | S BASED
ON DATE OF DI SCHARGE. IS THI S METHCD DI FFERENT THAN THE METHOD USED | N THE PRECEEDI NG COST
REPORTI NG PERI CD? ENTER IN COLUW 2, "Y" FOR YES OR "N' FOR NO

22 ARE YCQU CLASSI FI ED AS A REFERRAL CENTER? N

23 DOES THI S FACI LI TY OPERATE A TRANSPLANT CENTER? | F YES, ENTER CERTI FI CATI ON DATE(S) BELOW N

23.01 IF THI S IS A MEDI CARE CERTI FI ED KI DNEY TRANSPLANT CENTER, ENTER THE CERTI FI CATI ON DATE IN /. I
COL. 2 AND TERM NATI ON DATE IN COL. 3.

23.02 IF THIS IS A MEDI CARE CERTI FI ED HEART TRANSPLANT CENTER, ENTER THE CERTI FI CATI ON DATE IN /. I
COL. 2 AND TERM NATI ON DATE IN COL. 3.

23.03 IF THS IS A MEDI CARE CERTI FI ED LI VER TRANSPLANT CENTER, ENTER THE CERTI FI CATI ON DATE I N /i /o
COL. 2 AND TERM NATI ON DATE IN COL. 3.

23.04 IF THIS IS A MEDI CARE CERTI FI ED LUNG TRANSPLANT CENTER, ENTER THE CERTI FI CATI ON DATE IN /I /o
COL. 2 AND TERM NATI ON DATE IN COL. 3.

23.05 | F MEDI CARE PANCREAS TRANSPLANTS ARE PERFCRMVED SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS FOR ENTERI NG CERTI FI CATI ON / /o
AND TERM NATI ON DATE.

23.06 |IF THI S IS A MEDI CARE CERTI FI ED | NTESTI NAL TRANSPLANT CENTER, ENTER THE CERTI FI CATI ON DATE I N /. I
COL. 2 AND TERM NATI ON DATE IN COL. 3.

23.07 IF THIS IS A MEDI CARE CERTI FI ED | SLET TRANSPLANT CENTER, ENTER THE CERTI FI CATI ON DATE IN /o /.
COL. 2 AND TERM NATI ON DATE IN COL. 3.

24 IF THS IS AN ORGAN PROCUREMENT ORGANI ZATI ON (OPO), ENTER THE CPO NUMBER IN CCLUWN 2 AND /A
TERM NATI ON DATE I N COLUW 3 ( MVl DDY

24.01 IF THI S IS A MEDI CARE TRANSPLANT CENTER; ENTER THE CCN ( PROVI DER NUMBER) |N COLUW 2, THE /A

CERTI FI CATI ON DATE OR RECERTI FI CATI ON DATE ( AFTER 12/26/2007) |N OCLUMN 3 (mm dd/ yyyy).



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LIEU OF FORM CMVB-2552-96 (01/2010) CONTD

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
HOSPI TAL & HOSPI TAL HEALTH CARE COVPLEX | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET S- 2
| DENTI FI CATI ON DATA | I TO 4/30/2010 |
25 I'S TH'S A TEACHI NG HOSPI TAL OR AFFI LI ATED WTH A TEACHI NG HOSPI TAL AND YOU ARE RECEI VI NG
PAYMENTS FCR | &R? N

25.01 1S THI'S TEACH NG PROGRAM APPROVED | N ACCORDANCE W TH CMB PUB. 15-1, CHAPTER 4?
25.02 |F LINE 25.01 IS YES, WAS MEDI CARE PARTI Gl PATI ON AND APPROVED TEACHI NG PROGRAM STATUS | N

EFFECT DURING THE FI RST MONTH OF THE COST REPORTING PERI OD? | F YES, COVPLETE WORKSHEET

E-3, PART IV. |F NO COVPLETE WORKSHEET D-2, PART II.
25.03 AS A TEACH NG HOSPI TAL, DI D YOU ELECT OCST REI MBURSEMENT FOR PHYSI Cl ANS SERVI CES AS

DEFINED IN CMB PUB. 15-1, SECTION 21482 | F YES, COVPLETE WORKSHEET D-9. N
25.04 ARE YOU CLAI M NG COSTS ON LINE 70 OF WORKSHEET A? | F YES, COMPLETE WORKSHEET D-2, PART |. N
25.05 HAS YOUR FACI LI TY DI RECT GVE FTE CAP (OCLUWN 1) OR | NE FTE CAP (COLUWN 2) BEEN REDUCED

UNDER 42 GFR 413.79(c)(3) OR 42 CFR 412.105(f) (1) (iv)(B)? ENTER "Y" FOR YES AND "N' FCR

NO I N THE APPLI CABLE COLUWNS. (SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)
25.06 HAS YOUR FACI LI TY RECEI VED ADDI TI ONAL DI RECT GVE FTE RESI DENT GAP SLOTS CR | ME FTE

RESI DENTS GAP SLOTS UNDER 42 GFR 413.79(c) (4) OR 42 CFR 412.105(f) (1) (iv)(C)? ENTER "Y"

FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO I N THE APPLI GABLE COLUMNS ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

26 IF THS IS A SOLE COWUNI TY HOSPI TAL (SCH), ENTER THE NUMBER OF PERI ODS SCH STATUS | N EFFECT
IN THE G/ R PERI OD. ENTER BEG NNI NG AND ENDI NG DATES OF SCH STATUS ON LI NE 26. 01.
SUBSCRI PT LINE 26.01 FOR NUMBER OF PERI ODS I N EXCESS OF ONE AND ENTER SUBSEQUENT DATES. 0
26.01 ENTER THE APPLI CABLE SCH DATES: BEG NNI NG /o ENDI NG /o
26.02 ENTER THE APPLI CABLE SCH DATES: BEG NNI NG /o ENDI NG /o
27 DOES THI S HOSPI TAL HAVE AN AGREEMENT UNDER EI THER SECTI ON 1883 OR SECTION 1913 Y 7/ 15/ 2004
FOR SWNG BEDS. |F YES, ENTER THE AGREEMENT DATE (MM DD/ YYYY) IN COLUWN 2.
28 I'F THI'S FACI LITY CONTAINS A HOSPI TAL- BASED SNF, ARE ALL PATI ENTS UNDER MANAGED CARE OR
THERE WERE NO MEDI CARE UTI LI ZATI ON ENTER "Y', |F "N' COVPLETE LI NES 28.01 AND 28. 02
28.01 | F HOSPI TAL BASED SNF, ENTER APPRCPRI ATE TRANSITION PERICD 1, 2, 3, OR 100 IN COLUW 1. 1 2 3 4
ENTER IN COLUWS 2 AND 3 THE WAGE | NDEX ADJUSTMENT FACTCR BEFORE AND ON OR AFTER THE =~ ------- —--mom momoom oo
OCTCBER 1ST ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) 0 0.0000 0.0000
28.02 ENTER IN COLUW 1 THE HOSPI TAL BASED SNF FACI LI TY SPECI FI C RATE( FROM YOUR FI SCAL
I NTERVEDI ARY) | F YOU HAVE NOT TRANSI TI ONED TO 100% PPS SNF PPS PAYMENT. | N COLUWN 2 ENTER 0.00 0

THE FACILITY CLASSI FI CATI ON URBAN( 1) OR RURAL (2). IN COLUW 3 ENTER THE SNF MSA CCDE OR
TWO CHARACTER STATE CODE | F A RURAL BASED FACILITY. IN COLUW 4, ENTER THE SNF CBSA CCDE
OR TWO CHARACTER CODE | F RURAL BASED FACI LI TY

A NOTI CE PUBLI SHED I N THE "FEDERAL REG STER' VOL. 68, NO 149 AUGUST 4, 2003 PROVI DED FOR AN
I NCREASE | N THE RUG PAYMENTS BEG NNI NG 10/ 01/2003. CONGRESS EXPECTED THI S | NCREASE TO BE
USED FOR DI RECT PATI ENT CARE AND RELATED EXPENSES. ENTER IN COLUW 1 THE PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL
EXPENSES FOR EACH CATEGORY TO TOTAL SNF REVENUE FROM WORKSHEET G-2, PART |, LINE 6, COLUW
3. INDICATE IN COLUW 2 "Y" FOR YES OR "N' FOR NO I F THE SPENDI NG REFLECTS | NCREASES

ASSCOCI ATED W TH DI RECT PATI ENT CARE AND RELATED EXPENSES FOR EACH CATECORY. (SEE | NSTR) % Y/'N
28.03 STAFFING 0.00% N
28.04 RECRU TMENT 0.00%
28.05 RETENTION 0.00%
28.06 TRAI NI NG 0.00%
29 I'S TH'S A RURAL HOSPI TAL WTH A CERTI FI ED SNF WHI CH HAS FEWER THAN 50 BEDS | N THE N

ACGRECGATE FOR BOTH COVPONENTS, USING THE SW NG BED OPTI ONAL METHOD OF REI MBURSEMENT?
30 DOES THI S HOSPI TAL QUALI FY AS A RURAL PRI MARY CARE HOSPI TAL ( RPCH)/ CRI TI CAL ACCESS Y

HOSPI TAL( CGAH) ? ( SEE 42 CFR 485. 606f f)
30.01 IF SO IS THIS THE INITIAL 12 MONTH PERI OD FOR THE FACI LI TY CPERATED AS AN RPCH CAH?

SEE 42 CFR 413.70 N
30.02 IF TH'S FACILITY QUALI FIES AS AN RPCH CAH, HAS I T ELECTED THE ALL- I NCLUSI VE METHOD OF
PAYMENT FOR CUTPATI ENT SERVI CES? ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) Y

30.03 IF THIS FACILITY QUALIFIES AS A CAH, IS IT ELIBIBLE FOR COST RElI MBURSEMENT FOR AMBULANCE

SERVI CES? | F YES, ENTER IN COLUW 2 THE DATE OF ELI G BI LI TY DETERM NATI ON ( DATE MUST

BE ON OR AFTER 12/21/2000) . N
30.04 |IF THIS FACILITY QUALIFIES AS A CAH, IS IT ELIBIBLE FOR COST REI MBURSEMENT FCR | &R

TRAI NI NG PROGRAMB? ENTER "Y' FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO. | F YES, THE GVE ELI M NATI ON WOULD

NOT BE ON WORKSHEET B, PART |, COLUW 26 AND THE PROGRAM WOULD BE COST REI MBURSED. | F

YES COMPLETE WORKSHEET D-2, PART || N
31 IS THIS A RURAL HOSPI TAL QUALIFYI NG FOR AN EXCEPTI ON TO THE CRNA FEE SCHEDULE? SEE 42

CFR 412.113(c). N
31.01 1S THIS A RURAL SUBPROVI DER 1 QUALIFYI NG FOR AN EXCEPTI ON TO THE CRNA FEE SCHEDULE? SEE 42

CFR 412.113(c). N
31.02 1S TH'S A RURAL SUBPROVI DER 2 QUALI FYI NG FOR AN EXCEPTI ON TO THE CRNA FEE SCHEDULE? SEE 42

CFR 412.113(c). N
31.03 1S TH'S A RURAL SUBPROVI DER 3 QUALI FYI NG FOR AN EXCEPTI ON TO THE CRNA FEE SCHEDULE? SEE 42

CFR 412.113(c). N
31.04 1S THIS A RURAL SUBPROVI DER 4 QUALI FYI NG FOR AN EXCEPTI ON TO THE CRNA FEE SCHEDULE? SEE 42

CFR 412.113(c). N
31.05 1S THIS A RURAL SUBPROVI DER 5 QUALI FYI NG FOR AN EXCEPTI ON TO THE CRNA FEE SCHEDULE? SEE 42

CFR 412.113(c). N
M SCELLANEQUS OCST REPORT | NFORMATI ON
32 I'S TH'S AN ALL- I NCLUSI VE PROVIDER? | F YES, ENTER THE METHOD USED (A, B, OR E ONLY) OCL 2. N
33 IS TH'S A NEW HOSPI TAL UNDER 42 CFR 412.300 PPS CAPI TAL? ENTER "Y' FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO

IN COLUWN 1. |F YES, FOR COST REPORTING PERI ODS BEG NNING ON OR AFTER OCTOBER 1, 2002, DO

YOU ELECT TO BE REI MBURSED AT 100% FEDERAL CAPI TAL PAYMENT? ENTER "Y' FOR YES AND "N' FOR

NO I N COLUMN 2 N
34 IS TH'S A NEW HOSPI TAL UNDER 42 CFR 413.40 (f)(1)(i) TEFRA? N
35 HAVE YOU ESTABLI SHED A NEW SUBPROVI DER ( EXCLUDED UNI T) UNDER 42 CFR 413. 40 N
35.01 HAVE YOU ESTABLI SHED A NEW SUBPROVI DER ( EXCLUDED UNI T) UNDER 42 CFR 413. 40 N

35.02 HAVE YQU ESTABLI SHED A NEW SUBPROVI DER
35.03 HAVE YQU ESTABLI SHED A NEW SUBPROVI DER
R

( (f)(1)(i)?
( (F)(1)(i)?
(EXCLUDED UNIT) UNDER 42 CFR 413.40(f) (1) (i)?
£(1)(i)?

35.04 HAVE YOU ESTABLI SHED A NEW SUBPROVI DEl z MHM?

)

)
EXCLUDED UNIT) UNDER 42 CFR 413. 40
EXCLUDED UNIT) UNDER 42 CFR 413. 40



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

IN LIEU OF FORM CMVB-2552-96 (01/2010) CONTD

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
HOSPI TAL & HOSPI TAL HEALTH CARE COVPLEX | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET S- 2
| DENTI FI CATI ON DATA | I TO 4/30/2010 |
Vo XV XX

PROSPECTI VE PAYMENT SYSTEM ( PPS) - CAPI TAL 1 2 3
36 DO YOU ELECT FULLY PROSPECTI VE PAYMENT METHODOLOGY FOR CAPI TAL COSTS? ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) N N N
36.01 DOES YOUR FACI LITY QUALI FY AND RECEI VE PAYMENT FOR DI SPROPORTI ONATE SHARE | N ACCORDANCE

W TH 42 CFR 412.320? (SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) N N N
37 DO YQU ELECT HOLD HARMLESS PAYMENT METHODOLOGY FOR CAPI TAL COSTS? ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) N N N
37.01 |IF YOU ARE A HOLD HARMLESS PROVI DER, ARE YQU FILING ON THE BASI S OF 100% OF THE FED RATE?
TITLE XI X | NPATI ENT SERVI CES
38 DO YQU HAVE TITLE XI X | NPATI ENT HOSPI TAL SERVI CES? Y
38.01 1S THI S HOSPI TAL REI MBURSED FCR TI TLE XI X THROUGH THE COST REPORT EITHER IN FULL OR IN PART? N
38.02 DOES THE TI TLE XI X PROGRAM REDUCE CAPI TAL FOLLOW NG THE MEDI CARE METHODOLOGY? N
38.03 ARE TITLE XI X NF PATI ENTS OCCUPYING TI TLE XVI1| SNF BEDS (DUAL CERTI FI CATI ON) ? N
38.04 DO YOU OPERATE AN | CF/ MR FACILITY FOR PURPCSES OF TI TLE Xl X? N
40 ARE THERE ANY RELATED ORGANI ZATI ON OR HOMVE OFFI CE COSTS AS DEFINED IN CVB PUB 15-1, CHAP 107

IF YES, AND THIS FACILITY IS PART OF A CHAIN ORGANI ZATI ON, ENTER IN COLUW 2 THE CHAI N HOVE

OFFI CE CHAI N NUMBER. (SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) . N
40. 01 NAME: FI / CONTRACTOR NANME FI / CONTRACTOR #
40. 02 STREET: P. 0. BOX:
40.03 CITY: STATE: ZI P CODE: -
41 ARE PROVI DER BASED PHYSI Cl ANS' COSTS | NCLUDED | N WORKSHEET A? Y
42 ARE PHYSI CAL THERAPY SERVI CES PROVI DED BY QUTSI DE SUPPLI ERS? N
42.01 ARE OCCUPATI ONAL THERAPY SERVI CES PROVI DED BY QUTSI DE SUPPLI ERS? N
42.02 ARE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVI CES PROVI DED BY QUTSI DE SUPPLI ERS? N
43 ARE RESPI RATORY THERAPY SERVI CES PROVI DED BY QUTSI DE SUPPLI ERS? N
44 I'F YOU ARE CLAIM NG COST FOR RENAL SERVI CES ON WORKSHEET A, ARE THEY | NPATI ENT SERVI CES ONLY? N
45 HAVE YOU CHANGED YOUR COST ALLOCATI ON METHCDOLOGY FROM THE PREVI QUSLY FILED COST REPORT? N  00/00/0000

SEE CMS PUB. 15-11, SECTION 3617. I F YES, ENTER THE APPROVAL DATE IN COLUWN 2.
45.01 WAS THERE A CHANCE I N THE STATI STI CAL BASI S?
45.02 WAS THERE A CHANGE | N THE ORDER OF ALLCCATI ON?
45.03 WAS THE CHANGE TO THE SI MPLI FI ED COST FI NDI NG METHOD?
46 I F YOU ARE PARTI ClI PATING I N THE NHCMQ DEMONSTRATI ON PRQJECT ( MUST HAVE A HOSPI TAL- BASED SNF)

DURI NG THI S COST REPORTI NG PERI OD, ENTER THE PHASE ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) .

IF TH'S FACILITY CONTAINS A PROVI DER THAT QUALI FI ES FOR AN EXEMPTI ON FROM THE APPLI CATI ON OF THE LOAER OF COSTS OR
CHARGES, ENTER "Y" FOR EACH COVPONENT AND TYPE OF SERVI CE THAT QUALIFIES FOR THE EXEMPTION. ENTER
(SEE 42 CFR 413.13.)

47

52

52.

53

53.

54

54.

55

56

56.

56
56

.00

01

01

01

01

.02
.03

QUTPATI ENT  QUTPATI ENT  QUTPATI ENT

PART A PART B ASC RADI OLOGY DI AGNCSTI C
1 2 3 4 5
HOSPI TAL N N N N N

DOES THI'S HOSPI TAL CLAI M EXPENDI TURES FOR EXTRAORDI NARY Cl RCUMSTANCES | N ACOORDANGCE W TH
42 CFR 412.348(e)? (SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

IF YOU ARE A FULLY PROSPECTI VE OR HOLD HARMLESS PROVI DER ARE YOU ELI G BLE FOR THE SPECI AL
EXCEPTI ONS PAYMENT PURSUANT TO 42 CFR 412.348(g)? | F YES, OOMPLETE WORKSHEET L, PART IV
IF YOU ARE A MEDI CARE DEPENDENT HOSPI TAL (MDH), ENTER THE NUMBER OF PERI ODS MDH STATUS IN
EFFECT. ENTER BEG NNI NG AND ENDI NG DATES OF MDH STATUS ON LINE 53.01. SUBSCRI PT LI NE
53.01 FOR NUVBER OF PERI ODS | N EXCESS OF CNE AND ENTER SUBSEQUENT DATES.

MDH PERI OD: BEG NNI NG /A ENDI NG
LI ST AMOUNTS OF MALPRACTI CE PREM UMB AND PAI D LOSSES:
PREM UVS: 374, 654
PAI D LCSSES: 0
AND/ OR SELF | NSURANCE: 0

ARE MALPRACTI CE PREM UMS AND PAI D LOSSES REPORTED | N OTHER THAN THE ADM NI STRATI VE AND
GENERAL COST CENTER? | F YES, SUBM T SUPPORTI NG SCHEDULE LI STI NG COST CENTERS AND AMOUNTS
CONTAI NED THEREI N.

DCES YOUR FACI LI TY QUALIFY FOR ADDI TI ONAL PROSPECTI VE PAYMENT | N ACCORDANCE W TH

42 CFR 412.107. ENTER "Y" FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO.

ARE YOU CLAI M NG AMBULANCE COSTS? | F YES, ENTER IN COLUW 2 THE PAYMENT LIM T
PROVI DED FROM YOUR FI SCAL | NTERVEDI ARY AND THE APPLI CABLE DATES FOR THOSE LIM TS DATE
IN COLUW 0. IF THIS IS THE FI RST YEAR OF OPERATI ON NO ENTRY IS REQUI RED | N COLUWN 0

"N IF

2. IF COLUMN 1 ISY, ENTER Y OR N IN OOLUW 3 WHETHER THI'S |'S YOUR FI RST YEAR OF === == -=-osmmmmmmommomoooooocoooaooos

OPERATI ONS FOR RENDERI NG AMBULANCE SERVI CES. ENTER IN COLUWN 4, |F APPLI CABLE,
THE FEE SCHEDULES AMOUNTS FOR THE PERI CD BEG NNI NG ON OR AFTER 4/ 1/2002.

ENTER SUBSEQUENT AMBULANCE PAYMENT LIM T AS REQUI RED. SUBSCRI PT | F MORE THAN 2
LIMTS APPLY. ENTER IN COLUW 4 THE FEE SCHEDULES AMOUNTS FOR I NI TIAL OR
SUBSEQUENT PERI OD AS APPLI CABLE.

THI RD AMBULANCE LIM T AND FEE SCHEDULE | F NECESSARY.

FOURTH AMBULANCE LIM T AND FEE SCHEDULE | F NECESSARY.

NOT EXEMPT.
LIMT Y ORN FEES
2 3 4
0.00 0
0.00 0
0.00 0



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LIEU OF FORM CMVB-2552-96 (01/2010) CONTD

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
HOSPI TAL & HOSPI TAL HEALTH CARE COVPLEX | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET S- 2
| DENTI FI CATI ON DATA | I TO 4/30/2010 |
57 ARE YOU CLAI M NG NURSI NG AND ALLI ED HEALTH COSTS? N

58 ARE YQU AN | NPATI ENT REHABI LI TATI ON FACI LI TY(I RF), OR DO YOU CONTAIN AN | RF SUBPROVI DER?
ENTER IN COLUWN 1 "Y" FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO. | F YES HAVE YOU MADE THE ELECTI ON FOR 100%

FEDERAL PPS REI MBURSEMENT? ENTER IN COLUW 2 "Y" FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO. THIS OPTION IS N
ONLY AVAI LABLE FOR COST REPORTI NG PERI GDS BEG NNI NG ON OR AFTER 1/1/2002 AND BEFORE
10/ 1/2002.

58.01 IF LINE 58 COLUW 1 IS Y, DOES THE FACI LI TY HAVE A TEACHI NG PROGRAM I N THE MOST RECENT COST
REPORTI NG PERI OD ENDI NG ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2004? ENTER "Y' FOR YES OR "N' FOR NO. IS
THE FACI LI TY TRAI NI NG RESI DENTS | N A NEW TEACH NG PROGRAM | N ACCORDANCE W TH 42 CFR SEC.
412.424(d) (1) (iii)(2)? ENTER IN COLUW 2 "Y"FOR YES OR "N' FOR NO IF COLUW 2 IS Y, ENTER
1, 2 OR 3 RESPECTI VELY IN COLUW 3 (SEE I NSTRUCTIONS). |F THE CURRENT COST REPORTI NG PERI OD
COVERS THE BEGI NNI NG OF THE FOURTH ENTER 4 IN COLUW 3, OR | F THE SUBSEQUENT ACADEM C YEARS
OF THE NEW TEACHI NG PROCRAM | N EXI STENCE, ENTER 5. (SEE I NSTR).
59 ARE YOU A LONG TERM CARE HOSPI TAL (LTCH)? ENTER IN COLUW 1 "Y" FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO
I F YES, HAVE YOU MADE THE ELECTI ON FOR 100% FEDERAL PPS REI MBURSEMENT? ENTER | N COLUWN 2
"Y' FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO. ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) N
60 ARE YQU AN | NPATI ENT PSYCHI ATRIC FACILITY (1PF), OR DO YOU CONTAIN AN | PF SUBPROVI DER?
ENTER IN COLUW 1 "Y" FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO IF YES, IS THE I PF OR | PF SUBPROVI DER A NEW
FACILITY? ENTER IN COLUW 2 "Y" FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO. (SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) N

60.01 IF LINE 60 COLUMN 1 IS Y, AND THE FACILITY IS AN | PF SUBPROVI DER, WERE RESI DENTS TRAINING I N 0
THI'S FACILITY IN I TS MOST RECENT OCST REPORTI NG PERI OD FI LED BEFORE NOV. 15, 2004? ENTER "Y"
FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO. IS THI'S FACI LI TY TRAI NI NG RESI DENTS | N A NEW TEACHI NG PROGRAM | N
ACOCRDANCE W TH 42 CFR §412. 424(d) (1) (iii)(C)? ENTER IN COL. 2 "Y' FOR YES OR "N' FOR NO IF
OOL. 2 1S Y, ENTER 1, 2 OR 3 RESPECTI VELY IN COL. 3, (SEE INSTRUC). |F THE CURRENT COST
REPORTI NG PERI OD OOVERS THE BEG NNI NG OF THE FOURTH ENTER 4 IN COL. 3, OR |F THE SUBSEQUENT
ACADEM C YEARS OF THE NEW TEACHI NG PROGRAM | N EXI STENCE, ENTER 5. (SEE I NSTRUC) .

MULTI CAMPUS

61.00 IS THIS FACILITY PART OF A MULTI CAMPUS HOSPI TAL THAT HAS ONE OR MORE CAMPUSES | N DI FFERENT CBSA?
ENTER "Y" FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO

IF LINE 61 IS YES, ENTER THE NAME IN COL. 0, COUNTY IN COL. 1, STATE IN COL.2, ZIP IN COL 3,
CBSA IN COL. 4 AND FTE/ CAMPUS IN CCL. 5.

NANME COUNTY STATE ZI P CODE CBSA  FTE/ CAMPUS

62.00 0.00
SETTLEMENT DATA
63.00 WAS THE COST REPORT FILED USI NG THE PS&R (

E
ONLY) ? ENTER "Y" FOR YES AND "N' FOR NO IN
DATE OF THE PS&R IN COL. 2 (MM DD/ YYYY).

N I TS ENTI RETY OR FOR TOTAL CHARGES AND DAYS /o
IF 1 1S "Y', ENTER THE "PAI D THROUGH'

g
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MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL
|
HOSPI TAL AND HOSPI TAL HEALTH CARE |

COWPLEX STATI STI CAL DATA |

Syst ens

OF BED DAYS CAH
EDS AVAI LABLE HOURS
1 2 2.01
22 8,030 104, 204.00

NO.
COVPONENT B
ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS
HMVO
HVD - (I RF PPS SUBPROVI DER)
ADULTS & PED- SB SNF
ADULTS & PED- SB NF
TOTAL ADULTS AND PEDS 22
I NTENSI VE CARE UNI' T 3
NURSERY
TOTAL
RPCH VI SI TS
SKI LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
AVBULATORY SURG CAL CENTER (
HOSPI CE
TOTAL
OBSERVATI ON BED DAYS
AMBULANCE TRI PS
EMPLOYEE DI SCOUNT DAYS
EMP DI SCOUNT DAYS - | RF
LABOR & DELI VERY DAYS

8, 030
1,095

104, 204. 00
4,048. 00
25

9,125 108, 252. 00

25

I/P DAYS /
TI TLE XI X OBSERVATI ON BEDS TOTAL
ADM TTED NOT ADM TTED  ALL PATS
5. 01 5.02 6
3, 920

QP VISITS

COVPONENT

ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS

HMVO

HMO - (I RF PPS SUBPROVI DER)
ADULTS & PED- SB SNF

ADULTS & PED-SB NF

TOTAL ADULTS AND PEDS

I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T

NURSERY

TOTAL

RPCH VI SI TS

SKI LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
AMBULATORY SURG CAL CENTER (
HOSPI CE

TOTAL

OBSERVATI ON BED DAYS 7
AMBULANCE TRI PS

EMPLOYEE DI SCOUNT DAYS

EMP DI SCOUNT DAYS - | RF
LABOR & DELI VERY DAYS

329
50
4,299
353
209

4, 861

77 541

48

| & R FTES FULL TIME EQUIV ---
EMPLOYEES NONPAI D
NET ON PAYROLL WORKERS

9 10 11

COVPONENT

ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS

HVO

HVD - (I RF PPS SUBPROVI DER)
ADULTS & PED- SB SNF

ADULTS & PED- SB NF

TOTAL ADULTS AND PEDS

I NTENSI VE CARE UNI' T
NURSERY

TOTAL

RPCH VI SI TS

SKI LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
AMBULATORY SURG CAL CENTER (
HOSPI CE

TOTAL

OBSERVATI ON BED DAYS
AMBULANCE TRI PS

EMPLOYEE DI SCOUNT DAYS

EMP DI SCOUNT DAYS - | RF
LABOR & DELI VERY DAYS

293. 03

293. 03

IN LI EU OF FORM CMVB- 2552-96 (01/2010)

PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET S-3
I TO 4/30/2010 | PART |
-------- I/P DAYS / QP VISITS / TRPS --------
TITLE TITLE NOT LTCH TOTAL
Vv XVITI N A TITLE XI X
3 4 4.01 5
2,249 362
279
2,528 362
220 25
116
2,748 503
84
/ TRIPS ------------ -- INTERNS & RES. FTES --

TOTAL OBSERVATI ON BEDS

LESS | &R REPL

ADMTTED  NOT ADMTTED  TOTAL  NON-PHYS ANES
6. 01 6. 02 7 8
13 528
--------------- DI SCHARGES - --=--=--==--=----
TITLE TITLE TITLE TOTAL ALL
v XVI 1| XI X PATI ENTS
12 13 14 15
719 143 1,250
719 143 1,250



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 9/ 1996)

| PROVIDER NO | PERI QD | PREPARED 7/27/2010
RECLASSI FI CATI ON AND ADJUSTMENT OF | 14-1337 I FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET A
TRI AL BALANCE OF EXPENSES | I TO 4/30/2010 |
COosT COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON SALARI ES OTHER TOTAL RECLASS- RECLASSI FI ED
CENTER | FI CATI ONS TRI AL BALANCE
1 2 3 4 5
CGENERAL SERVI CE COST CNTR
3 0300 NEW CAP REL COSTS-BLDG & FI XT 1,021, 627 1,021, 627 129, 251 1,150, 878
3.01 0301 PERRY PLAZA B&F 124,577 124,577 124,577
4 0400 NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE EQUI P 1,385, 529 1, 385, 529 44,876 1, 430, 405
5 0500 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 143, 414 3, 960, 247 4,103, 661 - 88, 201 4,015, 460
6.01 0610 BUSINESS OFFI CE 438, 889 220, 756 659, 645 659, 645
6.02 0611 A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY 696, 227 435, 597 1,131, 824 -16, 663 1,115, 161
6.03 0660 A&G SHARED 778, 521 1,400, 329 2,178, 850 -75, 857 2,102,993
8 0800 OPERATION OF PLANT 491, 232 953, 159 1,444, 391 138, 933 1,583, 324
8.01 0801 PERRY PLAZA PLANT OP 45,122 69, 385 114,507 114, 507
9 0900 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE 322, 361 289, 688 612, 049 -123,179 488, 870
10 1000 HOUSEKEEPI NG 330, 641 134,017 464, 658 464, 658
11 1100 DI ETARY 379, 938 436, 802 816, 740 816, 740
12 1200 CAFETERI A
14 1400 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON 836, 976 23, 524 860, 500 860, 500
15 1500 CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY 43, 330 38, 350 81, 680 81, 680
16 1600 PHARVACY 257,595 382, 209 639, 804 639, 804
17 1700 MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY 483, 904 65, 827 549, 731 549, 731
18 1800 SOCI AL SERVI CE 317, 444 38, 411 355, 855 355, 855
19 1950 PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 259, 542 20, 933 280, 475 280, 475
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
25 2500 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 2,038,517 134, 034 2,172, 551 2,172, 551
26 2600 | NTENSIVE CARE UNI T 472,570 25,673 498, 243 498, 243
33 3300 NURSERY 40, 554 16, 686 57,240 57,240
34 3400 SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
37 3700 OPERATI NG ROOM 1, 338, 890 1,269, 032 2,607,922 2,607,922
39 3900 DELIVERY ROOM & LABOR ROOM 17,635 7,377 25,012 25,012
40 4000 ANESTHESI OLOGY 1,051, 889 1,051, 889 1,051, 889
41 4100 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 769, 526 444, 386 1,213,912 1,213,912
42 4200 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 231, 350 40, 533 271, 883 271, 883
43 4300 RADI O SOTCOPE 327, 039 327,039 327, 039
43.01 4301 MR 414,780 414,780 414,780
44 4400 LABORATORY 672,137 1,013,717 1,685, 854 1, 685, 854
47 4700 BLOOD STORI NG, PROCESSI NG & TRANS. 165, 853 165, 853 165, 853
49 4900 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 348, 641 35, 889 384, 530 384, 530
50 5000 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 482, 691 41, 361 524, 052 524, 052
53 5300 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 38, 808 6, 263 45, 071 45, 071
54 5400 ELECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 1,627 358 1,985 1,985
55 5500 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED TO PATI ENTS
56 5600 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 964, 236 964, 236 964, 236
56.01 3140 CARDI AC REHAB 62, 371 29, 580 91, 951 91, 951
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
60.01 6001 SLEEP LAB 36, 370 4,989 41, 359 41, 359
61 6100 EMERCGENCY 818,477 1,324, 620 2,143, 097 -1,200 2,141,897
62 6200 OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON- DI STI NCT PART)
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
67 6700 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOLD 152, 992 216, 790 369, 782 369, 782
SPEC PURPCSE COST CENTERS
88 8800 | NTEREST EXPENSE 96, 161 96, 161 - 96, 161

90 9000 OTHER CAPI TAL RELATED COSTS
92 9200 AMBULATCRY SURG CAL CENTER (D.P.)
93 9300 HOSPI CE
95 SUBTOTALS 13, 348, 292 18, 632, 213 31, 980, 505 - 88, 201 31, 892, 304
NONREI MBURS COST CENTERS
96 9600 G FT, FLONER, COFFEE SHOP & CANTEEN
97 9700 RESEARCH
98 9800 PHYSICI ANS' PRI VATE OFFI CES 110, 651 118, 253 228, 904 19,728 248, 632
98.01 9801 MOBILE MEALS
98.02 9802 PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS
98.03 9803 QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY
98. 04 9804 HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE
98.05 9805 MOB LEASED SPACE
99 9900 NONPAI D WORKERS
100 7950 OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SPECI FY)
100. 01 7951 CLINICS
100. 02 7952 ORTHO CLINIC 803, 960 170, 524 974, 484 68, 473 1, 042, 957
100. 03 7953 SHEFFIELD CLINIC
100. 04 7954 WALNUT CLINIC
100. 05 7955 PERRY PLAZA LEASED
101 TOTAL 14,262, 903 18, 920, 990 33, 183, 893 -0- 33, 183, 893



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 9/ 1996)

| PROVIDER NO | PERI QD | PREPARED 7/27/2010
RECLASSI FI CATI ON AND ADJUSTMENT OF | 14-1337 I FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET A
TRI AL BALANCE OF EXPENSES | I TO 4/30/2010 |
COosT COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON ADJUSTMENTS NET EXPENSES
CENTER FOR ALLCC
6 7
CGENERAL SERVI CE COST CNTR
3 0300 NEW CAP REL COSTS-BLDG & FI XT -31,739 1,119,139
3.01 0301 PERRY PLAZA B&F 124,577
4 0400 NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE EQUI P -20, 600 1, 409, 805
5 0500 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS -631, 003 3, 384, 457
6.01 0610 BUSINESS OFFI CE - 251 659, 394
6.02 0611 A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY -11, 286 1,103, 875
6.03 0660 A&G SHARED -618, 356 1,484, 637
8 0800 OPERATION OF PLANT 1,583, 324
8.01 0801 PERRY PLAZA PLANT OP 114, 507
9 0900 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE 488, 870
10 1000 HOUSEKEEPI NG 464, 658
11 1100 DI ETARY -174,840 641, 900
12 1200 CAFETERI A
14 1400 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON -112, 861 747,639
15 1500 CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY 81, 680
16 1600 PHARVACY 639, 804
17 1700 MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY -70 549, 661
18 1800 SOCI AL SERVI CE 355, 855
19 1950 PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 280, 475
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
25 2500 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 2,172, 551
26 2600 | NTENSIVE CARE UNI T 498, 243
33 3300 NURSERY 57,240
34 3400 SKILLED NURSING FACILITY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
37 3700 OPERATI NG ROOM - 140, 221 2,467,701
39 3900 DELIVERY ROOM & LABOR ROOM 25,012
40 4000 ANESTHESI OLOGY -1,006, 184 45,705
41 4100 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 1,213,912
42 4200 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 271, 883
43 4300 RADI O SOTCOPE 327, 039
43.01 4301 MR 414,780
44 4400 LABORATORY -37, 260 1,648, 594
47 4700 BLOOD STORI NG, PROCESSI NG & TRANS. 165, 853
49 4900 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 384, 530
50 5000 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 524, 052
53 5300 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 45, 071
54 5400 ELECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 1,985
55 5500 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED TO PATI ENTS
56 5600 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 964, 236
56.01 3140 CARDI AC REHAB -27,797 64, 154
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
60.01 6001 SLEEP LAB 41, 359
61 6100 EMERCGENCY -727,257 1,414,640
62 6200 OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON- DI STI NCT PART)
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
67 6700 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOLD 369, 782
SPEC PURPCSE COST CENTERS
88 8800 | NTEREST EXPENSE -0-
90 9000 OTHER CAPI TAL RELATED COSTS -0-

92 9200 AMBULATCRY SURG CAL CENTER (D.P.)
93 9300 HOSPI CE
95 SUBTOTALS - 3,539,725 28,352, 579
NONREI MBURS COST CENTERS
96 9600 G FT, FLONER, COFFEE SHOP & CANTEEN
97 9700 RESEARCH
98 9800 PHYSICI ANS' PRI VATE OFFI CES 248, 632
98.01 9801 MOBILE MEALS
98.02 9802 PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS
98.03 9803 QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY
98. 04 9804 HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE
98.05 9805 MOB LEASED SPACE
99 9900 NONPAI D WORKERS
100 7950 OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SPECI FY)
100. 01 7951 CLINICS
100. 02 7952 ORTHO CLINIC 1,042, 957
100. 03 7953 SHEFFIELD CLINIC
100. 04 7954 WALNUT CLINIC
100. 05 7955 PERRY PLAZA LEASED
101 TOTAL -3,539,725 29, 644, 168
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25
26
33
34

37
39
40
41
42
43

43.

44
47
49
50
53
54
55
56

56.
60.

61

67

88
90

93
95

96
97
98

99
100

100.
100.
100.
100.
100.

101

N
COPOEDDHDUT A WW

01

01
02
03

01

01

01
01

. 01
98.
98.
98.
98.

02
03
04
05

01
02
03
04
05

OCST CENTERS USED I N COST REPCRT

COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON

CGENERAL SERVI CE CCST

NEW CAP REL COSTS- BLDG & FI XT
PERRY PLAZA B&F

NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE EQUI P
EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS

BUSI NESS COFFI CE

A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY

A&G SHARED

OPERATI ON OF PLANT

PERRY PLAZA PLANT CP

LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE
HOUSEKEEPI NG

DI ETARY

CAFETERI A

NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON
CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY
PHARVACY

MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY
SCOCI AL SERVI CE

PATI ENT REG STRATI ON

I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC C

ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS

I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T
NURSERY

SKI LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY

ANCI LLARY SRVC COST

OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR ROCM
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C

RADI O SOTOPE

MRI

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG & TRANS.
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY

ELECTROCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTRCENCEPHAL OGRAPHY

MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
DRUGS CHARCGED TO PATI ENTS

CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST

SLEEP LAB
EMERGENCY
OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON- DI STI NCT PART)

OTHER REI MBURS COST

DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOLD

SPEC PURPCSE COST CE

I NTEREST EXPENSE

OTHER CAPI TAL RELATED COSTS
AMBULATORY SURG CAL CENTER (D. P.)
HOSPI CE

SUBTOTALS

NONREI MBURS COST CEN

G FT, FLOAER, COFFEE SHOP & CANTEEN
RESEARCH

PHYSI Cl ANS' PRI VATE OFFI CES
MOBI LE MEALS

PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS

QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY

HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE

MOB LEASED SPACE

NONPAI D WORKERS

OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SPECI FY)
CLINICS

ORTHO CLINIC

SHEFFI ELD CLINI C

WALNUT CLINIC

PERRY PLAZA LEASED

TOTAL

CVB CODE

0300
0301
0400
0500
0610
0611
0660
0800
0801
0900
1000
1100
1200
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
1950

2500
2600
3300
3400

3700
3900
4000
4100
4200
4300
4301
4400
4700
4900
5000
5300
5400
5500
5600
3140

6001
6100
6200

6700

8800
9000
9200
9300
0000

9600
9700
9800
9801
9802
9803
9804
9805
9900
7950
7951
7952
7953
7954
7955
0000

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

PROVI DER NO
14-1337

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009)
I PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
I FROM 5/ 1/2009 | NOT A CMB WORKSHEET
I TO 4/30/2010 |

STANDARD LABEL FOR NON- STANDARD CODES

NEW CAP REL COSTS-BLDG & FI XT

NCNPATI ENT TELEPHONES
NCONPATI ENT  TELEPHONES
OTHER ADM NI STRATI VE AND GENERAL

OPERATI ON OF PLANT

OTHER GENERAL SERVI CE COST CENTERS

RADI O SOTCPE

CARDI CLOGY
CLINIC

PHYSI Cl ANS'
PHYSI Cl ANS'
PHYSI Cl ANS'
PHYSI Cl ANS'
PHYSI Cl ANS'

PRI VATE OFFI CES
PRI VATE OFFI CES
PRI VATE OFFI CES
PRI VATE OFFI CES
PRI VATE OFFI CES

OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE COST CENTERS
OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE CCST CENTERS
OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE CCST CENTERS
OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE CCST CENTERS
OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE CCST CENTERS
OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE COST CENTERS
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RECLASSI FI CATI ONS

DOONOAADWN =

EXPLANATI ON OF RECLASSI FI CATI ON
| NTEREST

PROPERTY | NSURANCE

EMPLOYEE PHYSI CALS

LAUNDRY UTI LI TI ES

MATERI ALS MNGWNT DI RECTOR

PHYSI Cl AN BENEFI TS RECLASS

TOTAL RECLASSI FI CATI ONS

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HCSPI TAL [
| PROVIDER NO. | PERI OD: |
|
|

N LI EU OF FORM CMB-2552-96 (09/1996)

PREPARED 7/27/2010

| 141337 FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET A-6
| TO 4/30/2010 |
----------------------------------- INCREASE -------mmmmmm oo -
LI NE
CCST CENTER NO SALARY OTHER
2 3 4 5
NEW CAP REL COCSTS-BLDG & FI XT 3 96, 161
NEW CAP REL CCSTS-BLDG & FI XT 3 33, 090
NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE EQUI P 4 44,876
A&G SHARED 6.03 1,200
OPERATI ON OF PLANT 8 138, 933
A&G SHARED 6.03 909
LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE 9 15, 754
PHYSI Cl ANS' PRI VATE OFFI CES 98 19,728
ORTHO CLINIC 100. 02 68, 473
16, 663 402, 461

(1) Aletter (A B, etc) nust be entered on each line to identify each reclassification entry.

Transfer the anpunts in colums 4, 5, 8, and 9 to Wrksheet A colum 4,
See instructions for colum 10 referencing to Wrksheet A-7, Part

lines as appropriate.
colums 9 through 14.
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w

RECLASSI FI CATI ONS | 141337
| TO 4/ 30/ 2010
----------------------------------- DECREASE ------------------------
CCDE LI NE
EXPLANATI ON OF RECLASSI FI CATI ON (1) COST CENTER NO SALARY
1 6 7 8
1 | NTEREST B I NTEREST EXPENSE 88
2 PROPERTY | NSURANCE C A&G SHARED 6.03
3
4 ENMPLOYEE PHYSI CALS D EMERGENCY 61
5 LAUNDRY UTI LI TI ES E LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE 9
6 MATERI ALS MNGWNT DI RECTOR F A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY 6.02 16, 663
7
8 PHYSI Cl AN BENEFI TS RECLASS G EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 5
9
6 TOTAL RECLASSI FI CATI ONS 16, 663

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552-96 ( 09/ 1996)
| PROVIDER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010

| FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET A-6

| |

96, 161
77,966

1,200
138, 933
88, 201

402, 461

A-7
REF
10

(1) Aletter (A B, etc) nust be entered on each line to identify each reclassification entry.
Transfer the amounts in colums 4, 5, 8, and 9 to Wrksheet A, colum 4, lines as appropriate.
See instructions for colum 10 referencing to Wrksheet A-7, Part I1l, colums 9 through 14.



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552-96 ( 09/ 1996)
| PROVIDER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
RECLASSI FI CATI ONS | 141337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET A-6
|

|
| TO 4/30/2010 | NOT A CVB WORKSHEET

RECLASS CODE: B
EXPLANATION : | NTEREST

----------------------- I NCREASE - - - == =<-=cmzrmcmmamns e eeeeiiiiiii . DECREASE -----r-ssosomeoaeons

LINE  OCST CENTER LI NE ANOUNT COST CENTER LI NE ANOUNT
1.00 NEW CAP REL COSTS-BLDG & FIXT 3 96, 161 | NTEREST EXPENSE 88 96, 161
TOTAL RECLASSI FI CATI ONS FOR CODE B 96, 161 96, 161

RECLASS CODE: C
EXPLANATI ON :  PROPERTY | NSURANCE

----------------------- I NCREASE - - -« === =cmsrmcmnamns N » =107

LINE  COST CENTER LI NE ANOUNT COST CENTER LI NE ANOUNT
1.00 NEW CAP REL COSTS-BLDG & FIXT 3 33, 090 ARG SHARED 6.03 77,966
2.00 NEW CAP REL COSTS-MBLE EQUI P 4 44,876 0
TOTAL RECLASSI FI CATI ONS FOR CODE C 77, 966 77,966

RECLASS CODE: D
EXPLANATION : EMPLOYEE PHYSI CALS

——————————————————————— INCREASE --------------------- ----------------------- DECREASE ---------------------
LI NE COST CENTER LI NE AMOUNT CCST CENTER LI NE AMOUNT
1.00 A&G SHARED 6.03 1,200 EMERGENCY 61 1,200
TOTAL RECLASSI FI CATIONS FOR CCDE D 1,200 1,200
RECLASS CCDE: E
EXPLANATION :  LAUNDRY UTI LI TIES
——————————————————————— INCREASE --------------------- s---------------------- DECREASE ---------------------
LI NE COST CENTER LI NE AMOUNT CCST CENTER LI'NE AMOUNT
1.00 OPERATION OF PLANT 8 138, 933 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE 9 138, 933
TOTAL RECLASSI FI CATI ONS FOR CODE E 138, 933 138, 933

RECLASS CCDE: F
EXPLANATI ON :  MATERI ALS MNGWNT DI RECTOR

----------------------- I NCREASE - - - =< -==cm=cmmammnnn- S eeeiiiiiiii_ . DECREASE ----r-sc-cseoeeooo-
LINE  COST CENTER LI NE AMOUNT COST CENTER LI NE ANMOUNT
1.00 A&G SHARED 6.03 909 A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY 6.02 16, 663
2.00 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE 9 15, 754 0
TOTAL RECLASSI FI CATI ONS FOR CODE F 16, 663 16, 663

RECLASS CCDE: G
EXPLANATI ON :  PHYSI Cl AN BENEFI TS RECLASS

----------------------- I NCREASE - - - =< -==cm=cmmemmnnn- f e eeeiiiiiiii_ . DECREASE ----r-sc-cseoeeooo-
LINE  COST CENTER LI NE AMOUNT COST CENTER LI NE AMOUNT
1.00 PHYSICIANS PRI VATE OFFI CES 98 19, 728 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 5 88, 201
2.00 ORTHO CLINIC 100. 02 68, 473 0

TOTAL RECLASSI FI CATI ONS FOR CODE G 88, 201 88, 201



Heal t h Fi nanci al
ANALYSI S OF CHANGES DURI NG COST REPORTI NG PERI OD | N CAPI TAL |
ASSET BALANCES OF HOSPI TAL AND HOSPI TAL HEALTH CARE |

PART |

OCOONOUTAWN =

PART 11

OCONOOTARWN —

Syst enms MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

COWPLEX CERTI FI ED TO PARTI Cl PATE | N HEALTH CARE PROCGRAMS |

- ANALYSI S OF CHANGES I N OLD CAPI TAL ASSET BALANCES

DESCRI PTI ON
BEG NNI NG
BALANCES
1
LAND
LAND | MPROVEMENTS
BUI LDI NGS & FI XTURE
BUI LDI NG | MPROVEMEN
FI XED EQUI PVMENT
MOVABLE EQUI PMENT
SUBTOTAL
RECONCI LI NG | TEMB
TOTAL

- ANALYSI S OF CHANGES | N NEW CAPI TAL ASSET BALANCES

DESCRI PTI ON
BEG NNI NG
BALANCES
1
LAND 557, 940
LAND | MPROVEMENTS 1, 055, 822
BUI LDI NGS & FI XTURE 30, 566, 191
BUI LDI NG | MPROVEMEN
FI XED EQUI PVMENT
MOVABLE EQUI PMENT 16,971,516
SUBTOTAL 49, 151, 469
RECONCI LI NG | TEMB
TOTAL 49, 151, 469

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 09/ 1996)

PROVIDER NO: | PERI OD:
14-1337 I FROM 5/ 1/2009
I TO 4/ 30/ 2010
ACQUI SI TI ONS DI SPCSALS
AND
PURCHASES DONATI ON TOTAL RETI REMENTS
2 3 4 5
ACQUI SI TI ONS DI SPCSALS
AND
PURCHASES DONATI ON TOTAL RETI REMENTS
2 3 4 5
49,170 49,170
65, 973 65,973
989, 916 989, 916
2,433, 987 2,433,987 53, 156
3, 539, 046 3, 539, 046 53, 156
3, 539, 046 3, 539, 046 53, 156

PARTS |

ENDI NG
BALANCE

ENDI NG
BALANCE
6
607, 110
1,121,795
31, 556, 107

19, 352, 347
52, 637, 359

52, 637, 359

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET A-7
& Il

FULLY
DEPRECI ATED
ASSETS
7

FULLY
DEPRECI ATED
ASSETS
7



Heal t h Fi nanci al Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552-96( 12/ 1999)
RECONCI LI ATI ON OF CAPI TAL COSTS CENTERS | PROVIDER NO | PERI QD | PREPARED 7/27/2010
| 14-1337 I FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET A-7
| I TO 4/30/2010 | PARTS Il & IV

PART |1l - RECONCI LI ATION OF CAPI TAL COST CENTERS
DESCRI PTI ON COVPUTATI ON OF RATI CS ALLCCATI ON OF OTHER CAPI TAL
GRCSS CAPI TLI ZED GRCSS ASSETS OTHER CAPI TAL
ASSETS LEASES FOR RATI O RATI O | NSURANCE TAXES  RELATED COSTS TOTAL
* 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
3 NEW CAP REL COSTS-BL 33, 285,012 33,285,012 . 631708
3 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F
4 NEW CAP REL COSTS-W 19, 405, 503 19, 405, 503 . 368292
5 TOTAL 52,690, 515 52,690, 515 1.000000
DESCRI PTI ON SUMMARY OF OLD AND NEW CAPI TAL
OTHER CAPI TAL
DEPRECI ATI ON LEASE | NTEREST I NSURANCE TAXES RELATED CCST TOTAL (1)
* 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
3 NEW CAP REL COSTS- BL 1,141,990 -22, 851 1,119,139
3 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F 124,577 124,577
4 NEW CAP REL COSTS- W 1,430, 405 - 20, 600 1,409, 805
5 TOTAL 2,696, 972 -43, 451 2,653, 521

PART |V - RECONCI LI ATION OF AMOUNTS FROM WORKSHEET A, CCLUWN 2, LINES 1 THRU 4

DESCRI PTI ON SUMVARY OF OLD AND NEW CAPI TAL
OTHER CAPI TAL
DEPRECI ATI ON LEASE | NTEREST | NSURANCE TAXES RELATED CCST TOTAL (1)
* 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
3 NEW CAP REL COSTS- BL 1,021, 627 1,021, 627
3 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F 124,577 124,577
4 NEW CAP REL COSTS- W 1, 385, 529 1, 385, 529
5 TOTAL 2,531,733 2,531,733
* Al lines nunmbers except line 5 are to be consistent with Wrkhseet A line nunbers for capital cost centers.
(1) The anpunts on lines 1 thru 4 nust equal the corresponding ambunts on Wrksheet A, colum 7, lines 1 thru 4.

Col ums 9 through 14 should include rel ated Wrksheet A-6 reclassifications and Wrksheet A-8 adjustnents. (See instructions).



Heal t h Fi nanci al Systemns MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL I'N LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 05/ 1999)
| PROVIDER NO | PERIOD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
ADJUSTMENTS TO EXPENSES | 14-1337 I FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET A- 8
| I TO 4/30/2010 |
EXPENSE CLASSI FI CATI ON ON
DESCRI PTI ON (1) WORKSHEET A TQ' FROM WHI CH THE VKST.
(2) AMOUNT | S TO BE ADJUSTED A7
BASI S/ CODE AMOUNT COST CENTER LINE NO REF.
1 2 3 4 5
1 I NVST | NCOVE- OLD BLDGS AND FI XTURES **COST CENTER DELETED** 1
2 I NVESTMENT | NCOVE- OLD MOVABLE EQUI P **COST CENTER DELETED** 2
3 I NVST | NCOVE- NEW BLDGS AND FI XTURES NEW CAP REL COSTS- BLDG & 3
4 I NVESTMENT | NCOVE- NEW MOVABLE EQUI P B -20,600 NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE E 4 11
5 I NVESTMENT | NCOVE- OTHER
6 TRADE, QUANTITY AND TI ME DI SCOUNTS
7 REFUNDS AND REBATES OF EXPENSES
8 RENTAL OF PRVI DER SPACE BY SUPPLI ERS
9 TELEPHONE SERVI CES
10 TELEVI SI ON AND RADI O SERVI CE
11 PARKI NG LOT
12 PROVI DER BASED PHYSI Cl AN ADJUSTMENT A-8-2 -1,938,719
13 SALE OF SCRAP, WASTE, ETC.
14 RELATED ORGANI ZATI ON TRANSACTI ONS A-8-1
15 LAUNDRY AND LI NEN SERVI CE
16 CAFETERI A- - EMPLOYEES AND GUESTS
17 RENTAL OF QTRS TO EMPLYEE AND OTHRS
18 SALE OF MED AND SURG SUPPLI ES
19 SALE OF DRUGS TO OTHER THAN PATI ENTS
20 SALE OF MEDI CAL RECORDS & ABSTRACTS
21 NURSG SCHOOL( TUI TN, FEES, BOOKS, ETC.)
22 VENDI NG MACHI NES
23 I NCOVE FROM | MPCSI TI ON OF | NTEREST
24 I NTRST EXP ON MEDI CARE OVERPAYMENTS
25 ADJUSTMENT FOR RESPI RATORY THERAPY A-8-3/A-8-4 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 49
26 ADJUSTMENT FOR PHYSI CAL THERAPY A-8-3/A-8-4 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 50
27 ADJUSTMENT FOR HHA PHYSI CAL THERAPY A-8-3
28 UTI LI ZATI ON REVI EW PHYSI AN COWP **OO0ST CENTER DELETED** 89
29 DEPRECI ATI ON- OLD BLDGS AND FI XTURES **OOST CENTER DELETED** 1
30 DEPRECI ATI ON- OLD MOVABLE EQUI P **COST CENTER DELETED** 2
31 DEPRECI ATI ON- NEW BLDGS AND FI XTURES NEW CAP REL COSTS- BLDG & 3
32 DEPRECI ATl ON- NEW MOVABLE EQUI P NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE E 4
33 NON- PHYSI CI AN ANESTHETI ST **COST CENTER DELETED** 20
34 PHYSI Cl ANS' ASSI STANT
35 ADJUSTMENT FOR OCCUPATI ONAL THERAPY A-8-4 **COST CENTER DELETED** 51
36 ADJUSTMENT FOR SPEECH PATHOLOGY A-8-4 **COST CENTER DELETED** 52
37 CAFETERI A B -146,835 DI ETARY 11
37.02 DI ETICl AN REVENUE (EXP IN DEPT 62) B -759 DI ETARY 11
37.03 QUTSI DE CATERI NG B -4,608 DI ETARY 11
37.04 MEDI CAL RECORDS B -70  MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY 17
37.05 CONTRACT NURSI NG B -112, 861 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON 14
37.07 M SCELLANEQUS B -27,662  A&G SHARED 6.03
37.08 MOBILE MEALS B -22,638 DI ETARY 11
37.09 BILLING & COLLECTI ONS B - 251 BUSI NESS OFFI CE 6. 01
37.10 M SCELLANEQUS B -44  A&G SHARED 6.03
38
39
40 AMORT| ZATI ON EXPENSE A -212,945 ARG SHARED 6.03
41 TELEPHONE SALARY OFFSET A -11,286  A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY 6.02
42 TELEPHONE BENEFI T OFFSET A -3,247  EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 5
43 NON- ALLONABLE MARKETI NG A -176,695  A&G SHARED 6.03
44 MARKETI NG BENEFI TS A -18,710  EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 5
45 RENTAL PROPERTY - CAPI TAL A -8,888 NEW CAP REL COSTS- BLDG & 3 9
46 2004 BOND | NTEREST A - 22, 851 NEW CAP REL COSTS- BLDG & 3 11
47 | HA DUES OFFSET A -17,644  A&G SHARED 6.03
48 X- MAS ALCOHOL A -158  EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 5
49 ALCOHOL EXP A -440  A&G SHARED 6.03
49.01 PHYSI Cl AN RECRUI TMENT A -33,104  A&G SHARED 6.03
49.02 PHYSI Cl AN RECRUI TMENT A -149,822 ARG SHARED 6.03
49.03 SELF- | NSURANCE OFFSET A -608,888  EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 5
49. 04
49. 05
49. 06
49. 07
49. 08
49. 09
49.10
50 TOTAL (SUM OF LINES 1 THRU 49) -3,539,725
(1) Description - all chapter references in this columpertain to CM8 Pub. 15-1.
(2) Basis for adjustnent (see instructions).
A, Costs - if cost, including applicable overhead, can be deternined.
B. Anount Received - if cost cannot be determ ned.
(8) Additional adjustnents nmay be made on lines 37 thru 49 and subscripts thereof.
Note: See instructions for colum 5 referencing to Wrksheet A-7



Heal t h Fi nanci al
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Syst ens MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

PROVI DER BASED PHYSI Cl AN ADJUSTMENTS

COST CENTER/

VKSHT A PHYSI Cl AN

LINE NO | DENTI FI ER
1 2

37 PURCHASED SERVI CES - SURG
61 PURCHASED SERVI CES - EMER
61 PROFESSI ONAL FEES - AMB
44 PROFESSI ONAL FEES - LAB
40 PROFESSI ONAL FEES - ANES
56 1 PROFESSIONAL FEES - CARD

6 3 PROFESSIONAL FEES - ADM

TOTAL

TOTAL
REMUN-
ERATI ON
3
140, 221
1,225, 544
17,220
37, 260
1,006, 184
27,797
18, 438

2,472, 664

PROFES-
S| ONAL
COVPONENT
4

140, 221
710, 037
17,220
37, 260
1,006, 184
27,797

1,938,719

| PROVIDER NO |
| 14-1337 |
I |
PROVI DER RCE
COVPONENT AMOUNT
5 6
515, 507
18, 438
533, 945

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 9/ 1996)
PERI OD: |
FROM 5/ 1/2009

PREPARED 7/27/2010
| WORKSHEET A-8-2
4/30/2010 | GROUP 1

PHYSI Cl AN/

PROVI DER 5 PERCENT OF
COVPONENT  UNADJUSTED UNADJUSTED
HOURS RCE LIMT RCE LIMT

7 8 9



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 9/ 1996)

| PROVIDER NO: | PER OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
PROVI DER BASED PHYSI Cl AN ADJUSTMENTS | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET A-8-2
[ I TO  4/30/2010 |  GROUP 1
OCST OF PROVIDER PHYSICIAN  PROVI DER
OCST CENTER/ MEMBERSH PS COMPONENT ~ OCST OF  OOMPONENT  ADJUSTED RCE
VKSHT A PHYSI Cl AN & OONTINUING SHARE OF MALPRACTICE  SHARE OF RCE DS
LINE NO. | DENTI FI ER EDUCATI ON OCL 12 | NSURANCE ool 14 LIMT ALLOMNCE  ADJUSTMENT
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 37  PURCHASED SERVI CES - SURG 140, 221
2 61 PURCHASED SERVI CES - EMER 710, 037
3 61 PROFESSI ONAL FEES - AMB 17, 220
4 44  PROFESSI ONAL FEES -LAB 37, 260
5 40 PROFESSI ONAL FEES - ANES 1,006, 184
6 56 1 PROFESSIONAL FEES - CARD 27,797
7 6 3 PROFESSIONAL FEES - ADM
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

101 TOTAL 1,938,719



Heal t h Fi nanci al Systemns MCRI F32

CCST ALLOCATI ON STATI STI CS

LINE NO COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON

©OODDD U A WW

01

01
02
03

01

CGENERAL SERVI CE CCST
NEW CAP REL COSTS- BLDG & FI XT
PERRY PLAZA B&F
NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE EQUI P
EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
BUSI NESS OFFI CE
A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY
A&G SHARED
OPERATI ON OF PLANT
PERRY PLAZA PLANT CP
LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE
HOUSEKEEPI NG
DI ETARY
CAFETERI A
NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON
CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY
PHARVACY
MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY
SCCI AL SERVI CE
PATI ENT REG STRATI ON

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

STATI STI CS CODE

N=~Noounhwn =

-y —_
N~ WN—=O

14-1337

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009)
PROVIDER NO: | PERI OD:

I FROM 5/ 1/2009
I TO 4/30/ 2010

STATI STI CS DESCRI PTI ON

SQUARE
PLAZA
DOLLAR
CRCSS
TOTAL
ACCUM
ACCUM
SQUARE
PLAZA
POUNDS OF
HOURS OF
MEALS
FTE' S
DI RECT
CCSTED
COSTED
TOTAL
PATI ENT
TOTAL

FEET
SCR FT
VALUE
SALARI ES
REVENUE
CosT
cosT
FEET
SCR FT
LAUNDRY
SERVI CE
SERVED
SERVED
NURSING H
REQUI SI TI O
REQUI SITI O
REVENUE
DAYS
REVENUE

PREPARED 7/27/2010
NOT A CMB WORKSHEET

ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED
ENTERED



Heal t h Financial Systens

003
003
004
005
006
006
006
008
008
009
010
011
012
014
015
016
017
018
019

025
026
033
034

037
039
040
041
042
043
043
044
047
049
050
053
054
055
056
056

060
061
062

092
093
095

096
097
098
098
098
098
098
098
099
100
100
100
100
100
100
101
102
103

01

01
02
03

01

01

01
01

01
02
03
04
05

01
02
03
04
05

MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

CCST ALLOCATION - GENERAL SERVI CE COSTS

COST CENTER FOR COST OSTS- BLDG &
DESCRI PTI ON ALLCCATI ON
0 3

GENERAL SERVI CE COST CNTR
NEW CAP REL CCSTS-BLDG & 1,119,139 1,119,139
PERRY PLAZA B&F 124,577
NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE E 1,409, 805
EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 3, 384, 457 5,412
BUSI NESS OFFI CE 659, 394 24,159
A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY 1,103, 875 47,436
A&G SHARED 1,484, 637 92, 505
OPERATI ON OF PLANT 1, 583, 324 139, 875
PERRY PLAZA PLANT CP 114,507
LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE 488, 870 5,472
HOUSEKEEPI NG 464, 658 12,584
DI ETARY 641, 900 31,632
CAFETERI A 15,726
NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON 747,639 15, 420
CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY 81, 680 11, 053
PHARVACY 639, 804 13, 503
MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY 549, 661 27,770
SCCl AL SERVI CE 355, 855 8, 926
PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 280, 475 5,905
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 2,172, 551 107, 859
I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T 498, 243 19, 582
NURSERY 57,240 6, 001
SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM 2,467,701 153, 950
DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO 25,012 6,067
ANESTHESI OLOGY 45,705 1,069
RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 1,213,912 28, 911
RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 271, 883 2,030
RADI O SOTOPE 327, 039 3,538
MRI 414,780 7,701
LABORATORY 1,648, 594 24,129
BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG 165, 853
RESPI RATORY THERAPY 384, 530 14, 897
PHYSI CAL THERAPY 524, 052 25,006
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 45,071 829
EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 1,985 2,054
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCED
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 964, 236
CARDI AC REHAB 64, 154 2,985
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB 41, 359 4,902
EMERGENCY 1,414,640 49, 821
OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI' S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL 369, 782 11,419
SPEC PURPOSE COST CENTERS
AMBULATORY SURGI CAL CENTE
HOSPI CE
SUBTOTALS 28, 352, 579 930, 128
NONREI MBURS CCST CENTERS
G FT, FLOAER, COFFEE SHOP 3,977
RESEARCH
PHYSI CI ANS' PRI VATE COFFI C 248, 632
MBI LE MEALS
PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS
QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY
HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE 14,561
MOB LEASED SPACE 148, 098
NONPAI D WORKERS
OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SP
CLINICS
ORTHO CLINIC 1,042, 957 21,420
SHEFFI ELD CLINIC
WALNUT CLINIC 955
PERRY PLAZA LEASED
CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENT
NEGATI VE COST CENTER
TOTAL 29, 644, 168 1,119,139

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009)

| PROVI DER NO
| 14-1337

3.01

124,577

770

19, 202
865
24,378

45,215

79, 362

124,577

4

1, 409, 805

2,042
172, 493
20, 421
9, 994
589

16, 088
62

13, 449

248
13, 453
4,123
3,182
4,000
39, 896
6, 928
73

221, 461
48,310
464, 038
33, 239

198, 063
62, 929

11, 436
17, 503
2,762
2,981

6, 338
2,191

19, 960

7,384

1, 405, 636

3, 624

545

1,409, 805

TO

PERI OD:
FROM 5/ 1/2009
4/30/ 2010

3, 389, 869
112, 493
171, 289
183, 111
125,910

11, 565
82, 626
84,748
97, 383

214,529
11,106
66, 025

124, 031
81, 365
66, 524

522, 505

121,126
10, 395

343,176
4,520
197, 240
59, 298
172,278
89, 362
123, 720
9, 947
417
15,987
9, 322
209, 787

39, 214

3, 360, 999

4,038

24,832

3, 389, 869

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET B
PART

NET EXPENSES NEW CAP REL C PERRY PLAZA B NEW CAP REL C EMPLOYEE BENE BUSI NESS OFFI
OSTS-WBLE E FITS CE

6. 01

798, 088

57,990
9, 363
2,054

162, 254
3, 644
9, 450

131, 322

27,702
11,722
34,525

126, 924

5, 401
24,644
27,357

8, 980

248
116
63, 324
2,987

4,089

65, 282

8, 235

787,613

3,028

7,447

798, 088

SUBTOTAL

6a. 01

1,495, 863
1,780,674
1,878, 305
127,526
617,434
562, 052
784, 364
15,726
977, 836
117,292
723, 455
704, 644
446, 146
356, 904

2,900, 801
655, 242
75,763

3, 348, 542
39, 243
104, 534
2,035, 423
394, 152
342, 299
655, 069
2,034, 854
171, 254
524, 869
717,638
67, 589
7,685

116
1,027, 560
92, 451

61, 863
1,759, 490

436, 034

28, 040, 692
3,977

255, 284
4,038

14,561
148, 098

1,097, 201

955
79, 362

29, 644, 168
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MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

CCST ALLOCATION - GENERAL SERVI CE COSTS

A&G HCSPI TAL
COST CENTER ONLY
DESCRI PTI ON
6.02
GENERAL SERVI CE COST CNTR
NEW CAP REL CCSTS-BLDG &
PERRY PLAZA B&F
NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE E
EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
BUSI NESS OFFI CE
A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY 1,495, 863
A&G SHARED 99, 700
OPERATI ON OF PLANT 105, 166
PERRY PLAZA PLANT CP 7,140
LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE 34,570
HOUSEKEEPI NG 31, 469
DI ETARY 43,917
CAFETERI A 880
NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON 54,749
CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY 6, 567
PHARVACY 40, 506
MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY 39, 453
SCCl AL SERVI CE 24,980
PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 19, 983
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 162, 416
I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T 36, 687
NURSERY 4,242
SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM 187, 496
DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO 2,197
ANESTHESI OLOGY 5, 853
RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 113, 963
RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 22, 069
RADI O SOTCPE 19, 165
MRI 36, 677
LABORATORY 113, 931
BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG 9, 589
RESPI RATORY THERAPY 29, 387
PHYSI CAL THERAPY 40, 181
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 3,784
EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 430
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCED 6
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 57,533
CARDI AC REHAB 5,176
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB 3, 464
EMERGENCY 98,514
OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI' S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL 24,414
SPEC PURPOSE COST CENTERS
AMBULATORY SURGI CAL CENTE
HOSPI CE
SUBTOTALS 1,486, 254
NONREI MBURS CCST CENTERS
G FT, FLOAER, COFFEE SHOP 223
RESEARCH
PHYSI Cl ANS' PRI VATE COFFI C
MBI LE MEALS
PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS
QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY 226
HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE 815
MOB LEASED SPACE 8,292
NONPAI D WORKERS
OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SP
CLINICS
ORTHO CLINIC
SHEFFI ELD CLINIC
WALNUT CLINIC 53

PERRY PLAZA LEASED
CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENT
NEGATI VE COST CENTER
TOTAL

1,495, 863

SUBTOTAL

6a. 02

1,880, 374
1,983, 471
134, 666
652, 004
593, 521
828, 281
16, 606
1,032, 585
123, 859
763, 961
744,097
471,126
376, 887

3,063,217
691, 929
80, 005

3, 536, 038
41, 440
110, 387
2,149, 386
416, 221
361, 464
691, 746
2,148,785
180, 843
554, 256
757,819
71,373
8,115

122
1,085, 093
97, 627

65, 327
1,858, 004

460, 448

28,031, 083
4,200

255, 284
4,264

15,376
156, 390

1,097, 201

1,008
79, 362

29, 644, 168

A&G SHARED

6. 03

1, 880, 374
134, 721
9, 147
44,285
40, 313
56, 259
1,128
70,135
8,413
51, 890
50, 541
32, 000
25,599

208, 060
46, 997
5,434

240, 166
2,815
7,498

145, 991

28, 271
24, 551
46, 985
145, 950
12,283
37, 646
51, 473
4,848
551

8
73,702
6,631

4,437
126, 199

31,275

1,776,202
285
17,339
290

1, 044
10, 622

74,524

68

1,880, 374

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009) CONTD
| PROVI DER NO
| 14-1337

PLANT

2,118,192

14,315
32,919
82,745
41,137
40, 335
28,912
35, 323
72, 641
23, 350
15, 446

282, 143
51,224
15,697

402, 709
15, 870
2,797
75,627
5,311
9, 255
20,144
63,119

38, 968
65,413
2,168
5,374
7,809
12, 822
130, 324

29, 870

1,623, 767

10, 402

38, 088
387, 404

56, 033
2,498

2,118,192

EN SERVI CE
8.01 9

143, 813

33, 794 744,398

5,742
403
192

40, 690
6, 743
406

21, 300
766
3,721
2,890
1,328

728
36

4, 862
152

12,578

33,794 102, 538

641, 654

206

110, 019

143, 813 744,398

PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET B
4/30/2010 | PART |

OPERATI ON OF PERRY PLAZA P LAUNDRY & LI N HOUSEKEEPI NG
LANT OP

10

672, 495
12, 882

8,783
16, 102
3,513
4,684
2,635
14, 346
111, 546

1,757
19, 030

104, 226
4,099

17,566

4,099
20, 787

7,905
13,175

13, 467

98, 371

6, 441

485, 414

187, 081

672, 495



Heal th Financia

003
003
004
005
006
006
006
008
008
009
010
011
012
014
015
016
017
018
019

025
026
033
034

037
039
040
041
042
043
043
044
047
049
050
053
054
055
056
056

060
061
062

092
093
095

096
097
098
098
098
098
098
098
099
100
100
100
100
100
100
101
102
103

01

01
02
03

01

01

01
01

01
02
03
04
05

01
02
03
04
05

Syst ens

MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL

CCST ALLOCATION - GENERAL SERVI CE COSTS

COST CENTER
DESCRI PTI ON

GENERAL SERVI CE COST CNTR
NEW CAP REL CCSTS-BLDG &
PERRY PLAZA B&F

NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE E
EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS

BUSI NESS OFFI CE

A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY

A&G SHARED

OPERATI ON OF PLANT

PERRY PLAZA PLANT CP
LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE
HOUSEKEEPI NG

DI ETARY

CAFETERI A

NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON
CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY
PHARVACY

MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY
SCCl AL SERVI CE

PATI ENT REG STRATI ON

I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS

I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T
NURSERY

SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C

RADI O SOTOPE

MRl

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCED
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB

EMERGENCY

OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI' S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL
SPEC PURPOSE COST CENTERS
AMBULATORY SURGI CAL CENTE
HOSPI CE

SUBTOTALS

NONREI MBURS CCST CENTERS
G FT, FLOAER, COFFEE SHOP
RESEARCH
PHYSI Cl ANS'
MBI LE MEALS
PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS
QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY
HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE
MOB LEASED SPACE

NONPAI D WORKERS

OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SP

PRI VATE OFFIC

CLINICS
ORTHO CLINIC
SHEFFI ELD CLINIC

WALNUT CLINIC

PERRY PLAZA LEASED
CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENT
NEGATI VE COST CENTER
TOTAL

DI ETARY

11

980, 167
522, 249
31,333

3, 562
141

300, 154
40, 324

49, 063

31

16

1,240
30, 768

980, 167

980, 167

CAFETERI A

12

581, 523
41,410

5, 370
15, 430
49, 087
22,123
21, 254

100, 143

15,997
2,307

64, 441
1,021
45, 835
12,026
44,549
20, 157
34,074
3, 857
151
4,387
38
47,234

16, 299

567, 190

2,269

12,064

581, 523

HOSPI TAL

| PROVI DER NO
| 14-1337
|

NURSI NG ADM N CENTRAL SERVI

| STRATI ON CES & SUPPLY

14 15
1,224, 581

182, 848

1,554

585, 020 14, 659

102, 321 2,825

8, 545 2,409

301, 761 111,777

3,715 803

2,909

24

1,894

1,938

522

1

143

316

223, 219 9, 733

30,015

1,224, 581 181, 522

17

1,309

1,224, 581 182, 848

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009) CONTD

| PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
| FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET B
| TO  4/30/2010 | PART
PHARVACY MEDI CAL RECOR SOCI AL SERVI C
DS & LIBRARY E
16 17 18
871, 671
921, 050
554, 796
103 66, 924 517,210
2 10, 806 37,586
2,370
282 187, 266
4,205
10, 906
562 151, 552
31, 969
73,639 13, 528
39, 843
146, 477
6, 233
2,971 28, 441
727 31, 571
10, 364
286
134
792, 732 73,079
3, 447
4,718
385 75,338
9, 504
871, 403 908, 961 554, 796
3, 495
268 8,594
871, 671 921, 050 554, 796



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009) CONTD

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
CCST ALLOCATION - GENERAL SERVI CE COSTS | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET B
| I TO 4/30/2010 | PART |
PATI ENT REG S SUBTOTAL I &R COST TOTAL
COST CENTER TRATI ON PCST STEP-
DESCRI PTI ON DOMN ADJ
19 25 26 27

GENERAL SERVI CE COST CNTR
003 NEW CAP REL CCSTS-BLDG &
003 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F
004 NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE E
005 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
006 01 BUSINESS OFFI CE
006 02 A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY
006 03 A&G SHARED
008 OPERATI ON OF PLANT
008 01 PERRY PLAZA PLANT OP
009 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE
010 HOUSEKEEPI NG
011 DI ETARY
012 CAFETERI A
014 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON
015 CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY
016 PHARVACY
017 MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY
018 SCCl AL SERVI CE
019 PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 453, 673

I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
025 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 32, 964 5,322, 833 5, 322, 833
026 I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T 5, 322 1,013, 833 1,013, 833
033 NURSERY 1,167 137,370 137,370
034 SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY

ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
037 OPERATI NG ROOM 92, 241 5,111,270 5,111,270
039 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO 2,071 72,706 72,706
040 ANESTHESI OLOGY 5,372 139, 869 139, 869
041 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 74,648 2,651, 452 2,651, 452
042 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 15,747 530, 001 530, 001
043 RADI O SOTCPE 6, 663 490, 452 490, 452
043 01 MR 19, 625 823,170 823,170
044 LABORATCORY 72,149 2,641, 868 2,641, 868
047 BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG 3,070 202, 429 202, 429
049 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 14,009 706, 247 706, 247
050 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 15, 551 976, 948 976, 948
053 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 5,105 98, 389 98, 389
054 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 141 14,619 14,619
055 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCED 66 330 330
056 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 35, 996 2,060, 602 2,060, 602
056 01 CARDI AC REHAB 1,698 122, 684 122, 684

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
060 01 SLEEP LAB 2,324 104, 689 104, 689
061 EMERGENCY 37,109 2, 649, 262 2, 649, 262
062 OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S

OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
067 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL 4, 681 588, 533 588, 533

SPEC PURPOSE COST CENTERS
092 AMBULATORY SURGI CAL CENTE
093 HOSPI CE
095 SUBTOTALS 447,719 26, 459, 556 26, 459, 556

NONREI MBURS CCST CENTERS
096 G FT, FLOAER, COFFEE SHOP 14, 887 14, 887
097 RESEARCH
098 PHYSI CI ANS' PRI VATE COFFI C 1,721 467, 206 467, 206
098 01 MOBILE MEALS
098 02 PRI NCETCN PEDI ATRI CS
098 03 QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY 4, 554 4, 554
098 04 HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE 696, 162 696, 162
098 05 MOB LEASED SPACE 554, 416 554, 416
099 NONPAI D WORKERS
100 OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SP
100 01 CLINICS
100 02 ORTHO CLINIC 4,233 1,254, 432 1,254, 432
100 03 SHEFFIELD CLINIC
100 04 WALNUT CLINIC 3,574 3,574
100 05 PERRY PLAZA LEASED 189, 381 189, 381
101 CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENT
102 NEGATI VE COST CENTER

103 TOTAL 453, 673 29, 644, 168 29, 644, 168



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009)

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
ALLOCATI ON OF NEW CAPI TAL RELATED COSTS | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET B
| I TO 4/30/2010 | PART 111
DI R ASSGNED NEW CAP REL C PERRY PLAZA B NEW CAP REL C EMPLOYEE BENE BUSI NESS COFFI
COST CENTER NEW CAPI TAL  OSTS-BLDG &  &F OSTS- WBLE E SUBTOTAL FITS CE
DESCRI PTI ON REL COSTS
0 3 3. 01 4 4a 6. 01

GENERAL SERVI CE COST CNTR
003 NEW CAP REL CCSTS-BLDG &
003 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F
004 NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE E
005 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 5,412 5,412 5,412
006 01 BUSINESS OFFI CE 24,159 2,042 26, 201 180 26, 381
006 02 A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY 47,436 770 172, 493 220, 699 273
006 03 A&G SHARED 92, 505 20, 421 112, 926 292
008 OPERATI ON OF PLANT 139, 875 19, 202 9, 994 169, 071 201
008 01 PERRY PLAZA PLANT OP 865 589 1,454 18
009 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE 5,472 24,378 16, 088 45,938 132
010 HOUSEKEEPI NG 12,584 62 12, 646 135
011 DI ETARY 31,632 13, 449 45, 081 155
012 CAFETERI A 15,726 15,726
014 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON 15, 420 248 15, 668 342
015 CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY 11, 053 13, 453 24,506 18
016 PHARVACY 13, 503 4,123 17,626 105
017 MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY 27,770 3,182 30, 952 198
018 SQOCI AL SERVI CE 8, 926 8, 926 130
019 PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 5,905 4,000 9, 905 106

I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
025 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 107, 859 39, 896 147,755 835 1,918
026 I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T 19, 582 6, 928 26,510 193 310
033 NURSERY 6, 001 73 6,074 17 68
034 SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY

ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
037 OPERATI NG ROOM 153, 950 221, 461 375, 411 548 5, 350
039 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO 6,067 6, 067 7 121
040 ANESTHESI OLOGY 1,069 48,310 49, 379 313
041 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 28,911 464, 038 492, 949 315 4, 344
042 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 2,030 33, 239 35, 269 95 916
043 RADI O SOTCPE 3,538 3,538 388
043 01 MR 7,701 198, 063 205, 764 1,142
044 LABORATORY 24,129 62, 929 87,058 275 4,198
047 BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG 179
049 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 14, 897 11, 436 26, 333 143 815
050 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 25, 006 17,503 42,509 197 905
053 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 829 2,762 3, 591 16 297
054 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 2,054 2,981 5,035 1 8
055 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCED 4
056 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 2,094
056 01 CARDI AC REHAB 2,985 6, 338 9, 323 26 99

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
060 01 SLEEP LAB 4,902 2,191 7,093 15 135
061 EMERGENCY 49, 821 19, 960 69, 781 335 2,159
062 OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI' S

OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
067 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL 11,419 7,384 18, 803 63 272

SPEC PURPCSE COST CENTERS
092 AMBULATORY SURGI CAL CENTE
093 HOSPI CE
095 SUBTOTALS 930, 128 45,215 1, 405, 636 2,380, 979 5, 366 26, 035

NONREI MBURS CCST CENTERS
096 G FT, FLOAER, COFFEE SHOP 3,977 3,977
097 RESEARCH
098 PHYSI Cl ANS' PRI VATE COFFI C 3, 624 3, 624 100
098 01 MOBILE MEALS
098 02 PRI NCETCN PEDI ATRI CS
098 03 QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY 6
098 04 HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE 14,561 14, 561
098 05 MOB LEASED SPACE 148, 098 148, 098
099 NONPAI D WORKERS
100 OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SP
100 01 CLINICS
100 02 ORTHO CLINIC 21,420 545 21, 965 40 246
100 03 SHEFFIELD CLINIC
100 04 WALNUT CLINIC 955 955
100 05 PERRY PLAZA LEASED 79, 362 79, 362
101 CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENTS
102 NEGATI VE COST CENTER
103 TOTAL 1,119,139 124,577 1,409, 805 2, 653, 521 5,412 26, 381



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009) CONTD

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
ALLOCATI ON OF NEW CAPI TAL RELATED COSTS | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET B
| I TO 4/30/2010 | PART 111
A&G HOSPI TAL  A&G SHARED OPERATION OF PERRY PLAZA P LAUNDRY & LI'N HOUSEKEEPI NG DI ETARY
COST CENTER ONLY PLANT LANT OP EN SERVI CE
DESCRI PTI ON
6.02 6. 03 8 8. 01 9 10 11
GENERAL SERVI CE COST CNTR
003 NEW CAP REL CCSTS-BLDG &
003 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F
004 NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE E
005 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
006 01 BUSINESS OFFI CE
006 02 A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY 220, 972
006 03 A&G SHARED 14,728 127, 946
008 OPERATI ON OF PLANT 15, 535 9, 168 193, 975
008 01 PERRY PLAZA PLANT OP 1,055 622 3, 149
009 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE 5,107 3,014 1,311 740 56, 242
010 HOUSEKEEPI NG 4, 649 2,743 3,015 434 23, 622
011 DI ETARY 6, 487 3, 828 7,577 452 63, 580
012 CAFETERI A 130 77 3,767 30 33, 877
014 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON 8,088 4,773 3,694 309 2,032
015 CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY 970 572 2,648 15 566
016 PHARVACY 5,984 3, 531 3,235 123
017 MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY 5,828 3, 439 6, 652 165
018 SCCl AL SERVI CE 3,690 2,178 2,138 93 231
019 PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 2,952 1,742 1,414 504 9
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
025 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 23,993 14,158 25, 837 3,074 3,918 19, 470
026 I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T 5, 420 3,198 4, 691 509 62 2,616
033 NURSERY 627 370 1,437 31 668
034 SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
037 OPERATI NG ROOM 27,694 16, 330 36, 879 1,609 3, 661 3,183
039 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO 325 192 1,453 58
040 ANESTHESI OLOGY 865 510 256
041 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 16, 835 9, 934 6, 926 281 144 2
042 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 3, 260 1,924 486 218 617
043 RADI O SOTCPE 2,831 1,671 848 100
043 01 MR 5,418 3,197 1, 845 55 144
044 LABORATORY 16, 830 9, 932 5,780 3 730 1
047 BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG 1,416 836
049 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 4, 341 2,562 3, 569 278
050 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 5,936 3, 503 5,990 367 463 22
053 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 559 330 199 11
054 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 64 38 492
055 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCED 1 1
056 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 8, 499 5,015
056 01 CARDI AC REHAB 765 451 715 61
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
060 01 SLEEP LAB 512 302 1,174 473 80
061 EMERGENCY 14, 553 8, 588 11,934 950 3,455 1,996
062 OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI' S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
067 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL 3, 606 2,128 2,735 226
SPEC PURPOSE COST CENTERS
092 AMBULATORY SURGI CAL CENTE
093 HOSPI CE
095 SUBTOTALS 219, 553 120, 857 148, 697 740 7,745 17, 051 63, 580
NONREI MBURS CCST CENTERS
096 G FT, FLOAER, COFFEE SHOP 33 19 953
097 RESEARCH
098 PHYSI Cl ANS' PRI VATE COFFI C 1,180 6, 571
098 01 MOBILE MEALS
098 02 PRI NCETCN PEDI ATRI CS
098 03 QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY 33 20
098 04 HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE 120 71 3, 488 48, 481
098 05 MOB LEASED SPACE 1,225 723 35, 477
099 NONPAI D WORKERS
100 OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SP
100 01 CLINICS
100 02 ORTHO CLINIC 5,071 5,131 16
100 03 SHEFFIELD CLINIC
100 04 WALNUT CLINIC 8 5 229
100 05 PERRY PLAZA LEASED 2,409
101 CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENTS
102 NEGATI VE COST CENTER
103 TOTAL 220, 972 127,946 193, 975 3, 149 56, 242 23, 622 63, 580
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03

01

01

01
01

01
02
03
04
05

01
02
03
04
05

Syst ens MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

ALLOCATI ON OF NEW CAPI TAL RELATED COSTS |

CAFETERI A

COST CENTER
DESCRI PTI ON

GENERAL SERVI CE COST CNTR
NEW CAP REL CCSTS-BLDG &
PERRY PLAZA B&F

NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE E
EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS

BUSI NESS OFFI CE

A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY

A&G SHARED

OPERATI ON OF PLANT

PERRY PLAZA PLANT CP
LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE
HOUSEKEEPI NG

DI ETARY

CAFETERI A

NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON
CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY
PHARVACY

MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY
SCCl AL SERVI CE

PATI ENT REG STRATI ON

I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS

I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T
NURSERY

SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C

RADI O SOTOPE

MRl

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCED
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB

EMERGENCY

OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI' S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL
SPEC PURPOSE COST CENTERS
AMBULATORY SURGI CAL CENTE
HOSPI CE

SUBTOTALS

NONREI MBURS CCST CENTERS
G FT, FLOAER, COFFEE SHOP
RESEARCH
PHYSI Cl ANS'
MBI LE MEALS
PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS
QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY
HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE
MOB LEASED SPACE

NONPAI D WORKERS

OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SP

PRI VATE OFFIC

CLINICS
ORTHO CLINIC
SHEFFI ELD CLINIC

WALNUT CLINIC

PERRY PLAZA LEASED
CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENTS
NEGATI VE COST CENTER
TOTAL

12

53, 607
3,817
495
1,422
4,525
2,039
1,959

9, 233
1,475
213

5, 940

94
4, 225
1,109
4,107
1, 858
3, 141

356
14

404

4,354

1,503

52, 286

209

1,112

53, 607

NURSI NG ADM N CENTRAL SERVI
CES & SUPPLY

| STRATI ON
14 15

38,723
29, 790
253

18, 500 2,388
3,236 460
270 392

9,542 18, 211
117 131
474

309
316
85

23

52

7,058 1,586

4,890

38,723 29,574

213

38, 723 29, 790

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009) CONTD

PROVI DER NO
14-1337

PHARMACY

16

32, 279

10

21

2,727

110
27

29, 356

14

32, 269

10

32,279

| PERI OD:
I FROM 5/ 1/2009
I TO 4/30/ 2010

| PREPARED 7/27/2010
| WORKSHEET B
| PART 111

MEDI CAL RECOR SCCI AL SERVI C PATI ENT REA S

DS & LIBRARY E
17

51,759

3,762
607
133

10, 511
236
613

8, 520
1,797
760
2,240
8, 234
350
1,599
1,775
583
16

4,108
194

265

4,235

534

51,080

196

483

51,759

TRATI ON
18 19

19, 425
18, 591

18, 109 1,353
1,316 218
48

3,760
85
220
3, 063
646
273
805
2, 961
126
575
638
209

1,477
70
95
1,523

192
19, 425 18, 346

71

174

19, 425 18, 591



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009) CONTD

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
ALLOCATI ON OF NEW CAPI TAL RELATED COSTS | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET B
| I TO 4/30/2010 | PART 111
SUBTOTAL POST TOTAL
COST CENTER STEPDOWN
DESCRI PTI ON ADJUSTMENT
25 26 27

GENERAL SERVI CE COST CNTR
003 NEW CAP REL CCSTS-BLDG &
003 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F
004 NEW CAP REL COSTS- WBLE E
005 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
006 01 BUSINESS OFFI CE
006 02 A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY
006 03 A&G SHARED
008 OPERATI ON OF PLANT
008 01 PERRY PLAZA PLANT OP
009 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI CE
010 HOUSEKEEPI NG
011 DI ETARY
012 CAFETERI A
014 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI ON
015 CENTRAL SERVI CES & SUPPLY
016 PHARVACY
017 MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI BRARY
018 SCCl AL SERVI CE
019 PATI ENT REG STRATI ON

I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
025 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 294, 307 294, 307
026 I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T 50, 821 50, 821
033 NURSERY 10, 348 10, 348
034 SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY

ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
037 OPERATI NG ROOM 518, 639 518, 639
039 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO 8, 886 8, 886
040 ANESTHESI OLOGY 52,630 52, 630
041 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 547, 559 547, 559
042 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 46, 337 46, 337
043 RADI O SOTCPE 13, 140 13, 140
043 01 MR 220,610 220,610
044 LABORATCORY 140, 109 140, 109
047 BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG 2,907 2,907
049 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 42,492 42,492
050 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 65, 789 65, 789
053 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 6, 236 6, 236
054 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 5,674 5,674
055 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCED 17 17
056 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 50, 549 50, 549
056 01 CARDI AC REHAB 12,131 12,131

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
060 01 SLEEP LAB 10, 199 10, 199
061 EMERGENCY 132, 521 132, 521
062 OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S

OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
067 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL 34, 952 34, 952

SPEC PURPOSE COST CENTERS
092 AMBULATORY SURGI CAL CENTE
093 HOSPI CE
095 SUBTOTALS 2, 266, 853 2, 266, 853

NONREI MBURS CCST CENTERS
096 G FT, FLOVNER, COFFEE SHOP 4,982 4,982
097 RESEARCH
098 PHYSI CI ANS' PRI VATE COFFI C 11,954 11,954
098 01 MOBILE MEALS
098 02 PRI NCETCN PEDI ATRI CS
098 03 QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUNDRY 59 59
098 04 HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE 66, 721 66, 721
098 05 MOB LEASED SPACE 185, 523 185, 523
099 NONPAI D WORKERS
100 OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE ( SP
100 01 CLINICS
100 02 ORTHO CLINIC 34, 461 34, 461
100 03 SHEFFIELD CLINIC
100 04 WALNUT CLINIC 1,197 1,197
100 05 PERRY PLAZA LEASED 81,771 81,771
101 CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENTS
102 NEGATI VE COST CENTER

103 TOTAL 2,653, 521 2,653, 521



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009)
I PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
CCST ALLOCATION - STATI STI CAL BASI S I 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET B- 1
| I TO 4/30/2010 |

COST CENTER NEW CAP REL C PERRY PLAZA B NEW CAP REL C EMPLOYEE BENE BUSI NESS OFFI
DESCR! PTI ON OSTS-BLDG &  &F OSTS-MBLE E FITS CE
( SQUARE ( PLAZA ( DOLLAR (GROSS (TOTAL REOONCI L-
FEET ) SR FT ) VALUE ) SALARI ES ) REVENUE ) TATION
3 3.01 4 5 6.01 6a. 02
GENERAL SERVI CE OCST
003 NEW CAP REL COSTS- BLD 186, 311
003 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F 37,714
004 NEW CAP REL OCSTS- WB 1, 385, 530
005 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 901 13, 225, 442
006 01 BUSI NESS OFFI CE 4,022 2,007 438,889 59,859, 673
006 02 ASG HOSPI TAL ONLY 7,897 233 169, 523 668, 278 -1, 495, 863
006 03 AG SHARED 15, 400 20, 069 714, 400
008 OPERATI ON OF PLANT 23, 286 5,813 9, 822 491, 232
008 01 PERRY PLAZA PLANT OP 262 579 45,122
009 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI 911 7,380 15, 811 322, 361
010 HOUSEKEEPI NG 2,095 61 330, 641
011 DI ETARY 5, 266 13,217 379, 938
012 CAFETERI A 2,618
014 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI O 2, 567 244 836, 976
015 CENTRAL SERVI CES & SU 1, 840 13, 221 43,330
016 PHARMACY 2,248 4,052 257, 595
017 MEDI CAL RECORDS & LIB 4,623 3,127 483, 904
018 SOCI AL SERVI CE 1,486 317, 444
019 PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 983 3,931 259, 542
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CN
025 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 17, 956 39, 209 2,038,517 4,349, 391
026 I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T 3, 260 6, 809 472,570 702, 265
033 NURSERY 999 72 40, 554 154, 034
034 SKI LLED NURSI NG FACI L
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST C
037 OPERATI NG ROOM 25, 629 217, 648 1,338,890 12,170, 904
039 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR 1,010 17,635 273,310
040 ANESTHESI OLOGY 178 47,478 708, 756
041 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNOSTI C 4,813 456, 047 769, 526 9, 849, 363
042 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 338 32, 667 231, 350 2,077, 692
043 RADI Of SOTCPE 589 879, 188
043 01 MR 1,282 194, 653 2,589, 406
044 LABORATORY 4,017 61, 845 672, 137 9,519, 552
047 BLOOD STORING PROCES 405, 106
049 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 2,480 11, 239 348, 641 1, 848, 382
050 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 4,163 17, 202 482, 691 2,051, 797
053 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 138 2,714 38, 808 673, 547
054 ELECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPH 342 2,930 1,627 18,574
055 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHAR 8,725
056 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI 4,749, 420
056 01 CARDI AC REHAB 497 6, 229 62, 371 224, 044
OUTPAT SERVI CE OOST C
060 01 SLEEP LAB 816 2,153 36, 370 306, 653
061 EMERGENCY 8, 294 19, 616 818, 477 4,896, 241
062 OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON
OTHER REI MBURS COST C
067 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P 1, 901 7,257 152, 992 617, 645
SPEC PURPCSE COST CEN
092 AMBULATORY SURGI CAL C
093 HOSPI CE
095 SUBTOTALS 154, 845 13, 688 1,381,432 13,112,808 59,073,995 -1, 495,863
NONREI MBURS OCST CENT
096 G FT, FLOWNER OOFFEE 662
097 RESEARCH
098 PHYSI CI ANS' PRI VATE O 3,562 227,124 - 255, 284

098 01 MOBILE MEALS
098 02 PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS

098 03 QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUN 15, 754

098 04 HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE 2,424

098 05 MOB LEASED SPACE 24,655

099 NONPAI D WORKERS

100 OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE

100 01 CLINICS

100 02 ORTHO CLINIC 3,566 536 96, 880 558,554  -1,097, 201

100 03 SHEFFIELD CLINIC

100 04 WALNUT CLINIC 159

100 05 PERRY PLAZA LEASED 24,026 -79, 362

101 CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENT

102 NEGATI VE COST CENTER

103 COST TO BE ALLOCATED 1,119, 139 124, 577 1, 409, 805 3, 389, 869 798, 088
(WBKSHT B, PART I)

104 UNI T OCST MULTIPLI ER 6. 006833 1.017520 . 013333
(WRKSHT B, PT I) 3.303203 . 256314

105 OOST TO BE ALLOCATED
(WRKSHT B, PART I1)

106 UNI T COST MULTIPLI ER
(WBKSHT B, PT I1)

107 COST TO BE ALLOCATED 5,412 26, 381
(WBKSHT B, PART |11

108 UNI T OCST MULTI PLI ER . 000441

(WBKSHT B, PT I11) . 000409



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009) CONTD
I PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
CCST ALLOCATION - STATI STI CAL BASI S I 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET B- 1
| I TO 4/30/2010 |

COST CENTER A8G HOSPI TAL ASG SHARED  OPERATION OF PERRY PLAZA P LAUNDRY & LIN HOUSEKEEPI NG
DESCR! PTI ON ONLY PLANT LANT OP EN SERVI CE
( ACCUM RECONCI L- ( ACCUM ( SQUARE ( PLAZA (POUNDS OF  (HOURS OF
oosT ) IATION oosT ) FEET ) SR FT ) LAUNDRY ) SERVI CE )
6.02 6a. 03 6.03 8 8.01 9 10
GENERAL SERVI CE OCST
003 NEW CAP REL COSTS- BLD
003 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F
004 NEW CAP REL CCSTS- WB
005 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS
006 01 BUSINESS OFFI CE
006 02 ASG HOSPI TAL ONLY 26, 716, 458
006 03 AG SHARED 1,780,674  -1,880,374 27,684,432
008 OPERATI ON OF PLANT 1, 878, 305 1,983, 471 134, 805
008 01 PERRY PLAZA PLANT OP 127, 526 134, 666 31, 406
009 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI 617, 434 652, 004 911 7,380 1,619, 093
010 HOUSEKEEPI NG 562, 052 593, 521 2,095 12, 489 2,297
011 DI ETARY 784, 364 828, 281 5, 266 44
012 CAFETERI A 15, 726 16, 606 2,618 876
014 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI O 977, 836 1,032, 585 2, 567 30
015 CENTRAL SERVI CES & SU 117, 292 123, 859 1, 840 418 55
016 PHARMACY 723, 455 763, 961 2,248 12
017 MEDI CAL RECORDS & LIB 704, 644 744,097 4,623 16
018 SOCI AL SERVI CE 446, 146 471,126 1,486 9
019 PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 356, 904 376, 887 983 49
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CN
025 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 2,900, 801 3,063, 217 17, 956 88, 502 381
026 I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T 655, 242 691, 929 3, 260 14, 666 6
033 NURSERY 75, 763 80, 005 999 882 65
034 SKI LLED NURSI NG FACI L
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST C
037 OPERATI NG ROOM 3,348, 542 3, 536, 038 25, 629 46, 328 356
039 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR 39, 243 41, 440 1,010 1, 666
040 ANESTHESI OLOGY 104, 534 110, 387 178
041 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNOSTI C 2,035, 423 2,149, 386 4,813 8,094 14
042 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 394, 152 416, 221 338 6, 285 60
043 RADI Of SOTCPE 342, 299 361, 464 589 2,888
043 01 MR 655, 069 691, 746 1,282 1,584 14
044 LABORATORY 2,034, 854 2,148, 785 4,017 78 71
047 BLOOD STORING PROCES 171, 254 180, 843
049 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 524, 869 554, 256 2, 480 27
050 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 717, 638 757, 819 4,163 10, 576 45
053 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 67, 589 71,373 138 331
054 ELECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPH 7,685 8,115 342
055 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHAR 116 122
056 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI 1,027, 560 1,085, 093
056 01 CARDI AC REHAB 92, 451 97, 627 497 3
OUTPAT SERVI CE OOST C
060 01 SLEEP LAB 61, 863 65, 327 816 46
061 EMERGENCY 1, 759, 490 1, 858, 004 8, 294 27,358 336
062 OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON
OTHER REI MBURS COST C
067 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P 436, 034 460, 448 1, 901 22
SPEC PURPCSE COST CEN
092 AVBULATORY SURGI CAL C
093 HOSPI CE
095 SUBTOTALS 26,544,829  -1,880,374 26,150,709 103, 339 7,380 223,024 1,658
NONREI MBURS OCST CENT
096 G FT, FLONER OOFFEE 3,977 4,200 662
097 RESEARCH
098 PHYSI CI ANS' PRI VATE O 255, 284 639

098 01 MOBILE MEALS
098 02 PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS

098 03 QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUN 4,038 4,264

098 04 HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE 14, 561 15, 376 2,424 1, 395, 621

098 05 MOB LEASED SPACE 148, 098 156, 390 24, 655

099 NONPAI D WORKERS

100 OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE

100 01 CLINICS

100 02 ORTHO CLINIC 1,097, 201 3, 566 448

100 03 SHEFFIELD CLINIC

100 04 WALNUT CLINIC 955 1,008 159

100 05 PERRY PLAZA LEASED - 79, 362 24,026

101 CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENT

102 NEGATI VE COST CENTER

103 COST TO BE ALLOCATED 1,495, 863 1,880, 374 2,118, 192 143, 813 744,398 672, 495
(WBKSHT B, PART I)

104 UNI T OCST MULTI PLI ER 15. 713008 . 459762
(WRKSHT B, PT I) . 055990 . 067922 4.579157 292.771006

105 OOST TO BE ALLOCATED
(WRKSHT B, PART I1)

106 UNI T COST MULTIPLI ER
(WBKSHT B, PT I1)

107 COST TO BE ALLOCATED 220, 972 127, 946 193,975 3,149 56, 242 23, 622
(WBKSHT B, PART |11

108 UNI T OCST MULTI PLI ER 1. 438930 . 034737

(WRKSHT B, PT I11) . 008271 . 004622 . 100267 10. 283848



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009) CONTD
I PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
CCST ALLOCATION - STATI STI CAL BASI S I 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET B- 1
| I TO 4/30/2010 |

COST CENTER DI ETARY CAFETERI A NURSI NG ADM N CENTRAL SERVI PHARMACY MEDI CAL RECOR SOCI AL SERVI C
DESCR! PTI ON | STRATI ON CES & SUPPLY DS & LIBRARY E
( MEALS (FTE'S (DI RECT ( OCSTED ( OCSTED (TOTAL ( PATI ENT
SERVED ) SERVED JNURSING H )REQUISITIO )REQUSITIO )REVENUE ) DAYS )
11 12 14 15 16 17 18
GENERAL SERVI CE OCST
003 NEW CAP REL COSTS- BLD
003 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F
004 NEW CAP REL CCSTS- WB
005 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS

006 01 BUSINESS OFFI CE
006 02 A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY
006 03 A&G SHARED

008 OPERATI ON OF PLANT
008 01 PERRY PLAZA PLANT OP
009 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI
010 HOUSEKEEPI NG
011 DI ETARY 62,470
012 CAFETERI A 33, 285 15, 377
014 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI O 1,997 1,095 16, 480
015 CENTRAL SERVI CES & SU 142 1,182, 751
016 PHARMACY 408 10, 054 1, 163, 447
017 MEDI CAL RECORDS & LI B 1,298 59, 859, 673
018 SQOCI AL SERVI CE 227 585 5,240
019 PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 9 562
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CN
025 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 19,130 2,648 7,873 94, 823 137 4, 349, 391 4, 885
026 I NTENSI VE CARE UNI' T 2,570 423 1,377 18, 271 3 702, 265 355
033 NURSERY 61 115 15, 580 154, 034
034 SKI LLED NURSI NG FACI L
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST C
037 OPERATI NG ROOM 3,127 1,704 4, 061 723, 035 377 12,170, 904
039 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR 27 50 5,192 273, 310
040 ANESTHESI OLOGY 18,815 708, 756
041 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 2 1,212 750 9, 849, 363
042 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 318 2,077,692
043 RADI O SOTCPE 154 98, 288 879, 188
043 01 MR 2,589, 406
044 LABORATORY 1 1,178 9,519, 552
047 BLOOD STORI NG PROCES 405, 106
049 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 533 12,250 3, 966 1,848, 382
050 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 22 901 12,533 971 2,051,797
053 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 102 3,377 673, 547
054 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPH 4 7 18,574
055 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHAR 8,725
056 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI 1,058, 083 4,749, 420
056 01 CARDI AC REHAB 60 116 926 224, 044
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST C
060 01 SLEEP LAB 79 1 2,047 306, 653
061 EMERGENCY 1, 961 1,249 3,004 62, 959 514 4, 896, 241
062 OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON
OTHER REI MBURS COST C
067 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P 431 194, 151 617, 645
SPEC PURPCSE COST CEN
092 AMBULATORY SURG CAL C
093 HOSPI CE
095 SUBTOTALS 62,470 14,998 16, 480 1,174,174 1,163, 089 59, 073, 995 5,240

NONREI MBURS CCST CENT
096 G FT, FLOWER, COFFEE
097 RESEARCH
098 PHYSI Cl ANS' PRI VATE O 60 113 227,124
098 01 MOBILE MEALS
098 02 PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS
098 03 QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUN
098 04 HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE
098 05 MOB LEASED SPACE
099 NCONPAI D WORKERS
100 OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE
100 01 CLINICS
100 02 ORTHO CLINIC 319 8, 464 358 558, 554
100 03 SHEFFIELD CLINIC
100 04 WALNUT CLINIC
100 05 PERRY PLAZA LEASED

101 CRCSS FOOT ADJUSTMENT
102 NEGATI VE COST CENTER
103 COST TO BE ALLOCATED 980, 167 581, 523 1, 224, 581 182, 848 871, 671 921, 050 554, 796
(WBKSHT B, PART I)
104 UNI T OCST MULTI PLI ER 37.817715 . 154596 . 015387
(WRKSHT B, PT I) 15. 690203 74.307100 . 749214 105. 877099
105 OOST TO BE ALLOCATED
(WRKSHT B, PART I1)
106 UNI T COST MULTIPLI ER
(WBKSHT B, PT I1)
107 COST TO BE ALLOCATED 63, 580 53, 607 38,723 29,790 32,279 51,759 19, 425
(WBKSHT B, PART |11
108 UNI T OCST MULTI PLI ER 3.486181 . 025187 . 000865

(WRKSHT B, PT I11) 1.017769 2. 349697 . 027744 3. 707061



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 7/ 2009) CONTD
I PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
CCST ALLOCATION - STATI STI CAL BASI S I 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET B- 1
| I TO 4/30/2010 |

COST CENTER PATI ENT REG S
DESCR! PTI ON TRATI ON
( TOTAL
REVENUE )
19
GENERAL SERVI CE OCST
003 NEW CAP REL COSTS- BLD
003 01 PERRY PLAZA B&F
004 NEW CAP REL CCSTS- WB
005 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS

006 01 BUSINESS OFFI CE
006 02 A&G HOSPI TAL ONLY
006 03 A&G SHARED

008 OPERATI ON OF PLANT
008 01 PERRY PLAZA PLANT OP
009 LAUNDRY & LI NEN SERVI
010 HOUSEKEEPI NG
011 DI ETARY
012 CAFETERI A
014 NURSI NG ADM NI STRATI O
015 CENTRAL SERVI CES & SU
016 PHARMACY
017 MEDI CAL RECORDS & LIB
018 SQOCI AL SERVI CE
019 PATI ENT REG STRATI ON 59, 859, 673
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CN
025 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 4, 349, 391
026 I NTENSI VE CARE UNI' T 702, 265
033 NURSERY 154, 034
034 SKI LLED NURSI NG FACI L
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST C
037 OPERATI NG ROOM 12,170, 904
039 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR 273,310
040 ANESTHESI OLOGY 708, 756
041 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 9, 849, 363
042 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 2,077,692
043 RADI O SOTCPE 879, 188
043 01 MR 2,589, 406
044 LABORATORY 9,519, 552
047 BLOOD STORI NG PROCES 405, 106
049 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 1,848, 382
050 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 2,051,797
053 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 673, 547
054 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPH 18,574
055 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHAR 8,725
056 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI 4,749, 420
056 01 CARDI AC REHAB 224, 044
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST C
060 01 SLEEP LAB 306, 653
061 EMERGENCY 4, 896, 241
062 OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON
OTHER REI MBURS COST C
067 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P 617, 645
SPEC PURPCSE COST CEN
092 AMBULATORY SURG CAL C
093 HOSPI CE
095 SUBTOTALS 59, 073, 995

NCONREI MBURS CCST CENT
096 G FT, FLOWER, COFFEE
097 RESEARCH
098 PHYSI Cl ANS' PRI VATE O 227,124
098 01 MOBILE MEALS
098 02 PRI NCETON PEDI ATRI CS
098 03 QUTSI DE CONTRACT LAUN
098 04 HOSPI TAL LEASED SPACE
098 05 MOB LEASED SPACE
099 NCONPAI D WORKERS
100 OTHER NONREI MBURSABLE
100 01 CLINICS
100 02 ORTHO CLINIC 558, 554
100 03 SHEFFIELD CLINIC
100 04 WALNUT CLINIC
100 05 PERRY PLAZA LEASED

101 CROSS FOOT ADJUSTNENT
102 NEGATI VE COST CENTER
103 0CST TO BE ALLOCATED 453, 673
(PER WBKSHT B, PART
104 UNI T COST MULTI PLI ER
(WRKSHT B, PT I) . 007579
105 OOST TO BE ALLOCATED
(PER WRKSHT B, PART
106 UNI T COST MULTIPLI ER
(WBKSHT B, PT I1)
107 OCST TO BE ALLOCATED 18, 591
(PER WBKSHT B, PART
108 UNI T COST MULTI PLI ER

(WRKSHT B, PT I11) . 000311



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552-96( 07/ 2009)

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
COVPUTATI ON OF RATI O OF COSTS TO CHARGES | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET C
| I TO 4/30/2010 | PART |
WKST A COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON WKST B, PT I THERAPY TOTAL RCE TOTAL
LI NE NO. ca.. 27 ADJUSTMENT COsTS DI SALLOMNCE CosTS
1 2 3 4 5
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
25 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 5, 322, 833 5,322, 833
26 I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T 1,013, 833 1,013, 833
33 NURSERY 137,370 137,370
34 SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
37 OPERATI NG ROOM 5,111,270 5,111,270
39 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR ROO 72,706 72,706
40 ANESTHESI OLOGY 139, 869 139, 869
41 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 2,651, 452 2,651, 452
42 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 530, 001 530, 001
43 RADI O SOTOPE 490, 452 490, 452
43 01 MR 823,170 823,170
44 LABORATORY 2,641, 868 2,641, 868
47 BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG 202, 429 202, 429
49 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 706, 247 706, 247
50 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 976, 948 976, 948
53 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 98, 389 98, 389
54 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 14,619 14,619
55 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED 330 330
56 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 2,060, 602 2,060, 602
56 01 CARDI AC REHAB 122, 684 122, 684
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
60 01 SLEEP LAB 104, 689 104, 689
61 EMERGENCY 2, 649, 262 2, 649, 262
62 OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S 600, 521 600, 521
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
67 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SCL 588, 533 588, 533
101 SUBTOTAL 27,060, 077 27,060, 077
102 LESS OBSERVATI ON BEDS 600, 521 600, 521

103 TOTAL 26, 459, 556 26, 459, 556



Heal t h Fi nanci al

Syst ens

MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

COVPUTATI ON OF RATI O OF COSTS TO CHARCES

VKST A
LI NE NO.

25
26
33
34

37
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
47
49
50
53
54
55
56
56

60
61
62

67
101
102
103

01

01
01

COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON

I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS

I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T
NURSERY

SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR ROO
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C

RADI O SOTOPE

MRl

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB

EMERGENCY

OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SCL
SUBTOTAL

LESS OBSERVATI ON BEDS
TOTAL

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552-96( 07/ 2009)
| PERI OD:

| PROVI DER NO
| 14-1337
|
I NPATI ENT QUTPATI ENT TOTAL COST OR
CHARGES CHARCES CHARCES OTHER RATI O
6 7 8 9
3,807,579 3,807,579
702, 265 702, 265
154, 034 154, 034
3, 220, 472 8, 950, 432 12,170, 904 . 419958
273,310 273, 310 . 266020
202, 046 506, 710 708, 756 . 197344
998, 285 8,851,078 9, 849, 363 . 269200
291, 893 1,785,799 2,077,692 . 255091
76, 945 802, 243 879, 188 . 557847
130, 908 2,458, 498 2,589, 406 . 317899
1,427,709 8,091, 843 9,519, 552 . 277520
152, 390 252,715 405, 105 . 499695
1, 566, 937 281, 445 1,848, 382 . 382089
231, 043 1,820, 754 2,051,797 . 476143
75, 821 597,727 673, 548 . 146076
1,918 16, 656 18, 574 . 787068
8,517 208 8,725 . 037822
1,916, 757 2,832,663 4,749, 420 . 433864
224,044 224, 044 . 547589
306, 653 306, 653 . 341392
243,716 4,652, 525 4, 896, 241 . 541081
12,473 529, 338 541, 811 1. 108359
617, 645 617, 645 . 952866
15,221,708 43, 852, 286 59, 073, 994
15, 221,708 43, 852, 286 59, 073, 994

| FROM 5/ 1/2009 |
4/30/2010 |1

I TO

TEFRA |

NPAT-

| ENT RATI O

10

. 419958
. 266020
. 197344
. 269200
. 255091
. 557847
. 317899
. 277520
. 499695
. 382089
. 476143
. 146076
. 787068
. 037822
. 433864
. 547589

. 341392
. 541081

. 108359

. 952866

| PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET C
PART |

PPS | NPAT-
| ENT RATI O
11



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL **NOT A CVB WORKSHEET ** (07/2009)

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
COVPUTATI ON OF RATI O OF COSTS TO CHARGES | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET C
SPECI AL TI TLE XI X WORKSHEET | I TO 4/30/2010 | PART |
WKST A COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON WKST B, PT I THERAPY TOTAL RCE TOTAL
LI NE NO. ca.. 27 ADJUSTMENT COsTS DI SALLOMNCE CosTS
1 2 3 4 5
I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
25 ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS 5, 322, 833 5,322, 833
26 I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T 1,013, 833 1,013, 833
33 NURSERY 137,370 137,370
34 SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
37 OPERATI NG ROOM 5,111,270 5,111,270
39 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR ROO 72,706 72,706
40 ANESTHESI OLOGY 139, 869 139, 869
41 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 2,651, 452 2,651, 452
42 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 530, 001 530, 001
43 RADI O SOTOPE 490, 452 490, 452
43 01 MR 823,170 823,170
44 LABORATORY 2,641, 868 2,641, 868
47 BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG 202, 429 202, 429
49 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 706, 247 706, 247
50 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 976, 948 976, 948
53 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 98, 389 98, 389
54 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 14,619 14,619
55 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED 330 330
56 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 2,060, 602 2,060, 602
56 01 CARDI AC REHAB 122, 684 122, 684
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
60 01 SLEEP LAB 104, 689 104, 689
61 EMERGENCY 2, 649, 262 2, 649, 262
62 OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S 600, 521 600, 521
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
67 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SCL 588, 533 588, 533
101 SUBTOTAL 27,060, 077 27,060, 077
102 LESS OBSERVATI ON BEDS 600, 521 600, 521

103 TOTAL 26, 459, 556 26, 459, 556



Heal t h Fi nanci al

COVPUTATI ON OF RATI O OF COSTS TO CHARGES |
SPECI AL TI TLE XI X WORKSHEET

VKST A
LI NE NO.

25
26
33
34

37
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
47
49
50
53
54
55
56
56

60
61
62

67
101
102
103

01

01
01

Syst ens

COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON

I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS
ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS

I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T
NURSERY

SKI'LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR ROO
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C
RADI O SOTOPE

MRl

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG PROCESSI NG
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB

EMERGENCY

OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SCL
SUBTOTAL

LESS OBSERVATI ON BEDS
TOTAL

MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL **NOT A CVB WORKSHEET ** (07/2009)
| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET C
| I TO 4/30/2010 | PART |
I NPATI ENT QUTPATI ENT TOTAL COST OR TEFRA | NPAT- PPS | NPAT-
CHARGES CHARCES CHARCES OTHER RATIO | ENT RATIO | ENT RATI O
6 7 8 9 10 11
3,807,579 3,807,579
702, 265 702, 265
154, 034 154, 034
3, 220, 472 8, 950, 432 12,170, 904 . 419958 . 419958
273,310 273, 310 . 266020 . 266020
202, 046 506, 710 708, 756 . 197344 . 197344
998, 285 8,851,078 9, 849, 363 . 269200 . 269200
291, 893 1,785,799 2,077,692 . 255091 . 255091
76, 945 802, 243 879, 188 . 557847 . 557847
130, 908 2,458, 498 2,589, 406 . 317899 . 317899
1,427,709 8,091, 843 9,519, 552 . 277520 . 277520
152, 390 252,715 405, 105 . 499695 . 499695
1, 566, 937 281, 445 1,848, 382 . 382089 . 382089
231, 043 1,820, 754 2,051,797 . 476143 . 476143
75, 821 597,727 673, 548 . 146076 . 146076
1,918 16, 656 18, 574 . 787068 . 787068
8,517 208 8,725 . 037822 . 037822
1,916, 757 2,832,663 4,749, 420 . 433864 . 433864
224,044 224, 044 . 547589 . 547589
306, 653 306, 653 . 341392 . 341392
243,716 4,652, 525 4, 896, 241 . 541081 . 541081
12,473 529, 338 541, 811 1. 108359 1.108359
617, 645 617, 645 . 952866 . 952866
15,221,708 43, 852, 286 59, 073, 994
15, 221,708 43, 852, 286 59, 073, 994



Heal t h Fi nanci al Systemns MCRI F32

CALCULATI ON OF CQUTPATI ENT SERVI CE COST TO
CHARGE RATICS NET OF REDUCTI ONS

VKST A
LI NE NO.

37
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
47
49
50
53
54
55
56
56

60
61
62

67
101
102
103

01

01
01

TOTAL COST

COST CENTER DESCRIPTION  WKST B, PT |

ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C
RADI O SOTCPE

MRl

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG PRCCESSI NG
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTROCENCEPHAL OGRAPHY
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB

EMERGENCY

OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL
SUBTOTAL

LESS OBSERVATI ON BEDS
TOTAL

caL. 27
1

5,111,270
72,706
139, 869
2,651, 452
530, 001
490, 452
823,170
2,641, 868
202, 429
706, 247
976, 948
98, 389
14,619
330
2,060, 602
122, 684

104, 689
2,649, 262
600, 521

588, 533
20, 586, 041
600, 521
19, 985, 520

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 09/ 2000)

| PROVI DER NO
| 14-1337
|
CAPI TAL COST OPERATI NG CAPI TAL
WKST B PT I COST NET OF REDUCTI ON
& I'l1l,C0.. 27 CAPITAL COST
2 3 4
518, 639 4,592, 631
8, 886 63, 820
52, 630 87,239
547,559 2,103, 893
46, 337 483, 664
13, 140 477,312
220,610 602, 560
140, 109 2,501,759
2,907 199, 522
42,492 663, 755
65, 789 911, 159
6, 236 92, 153
5,674 8,945
17 313
50, 549 2,010, 053
12,131 110, 553
10, 199 94, 490
132, 521 2,516, 741
600, 521
34,952 553, 581
1,911,377 18, 674, 664
600, 521
1,911,377 18,074,143

| PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
| FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET C
I TO 4/30/2010 | PART 1|1

OPERATI NG COST COST NET OF
REDUCTION  CAP AND OPER

AMOUNT
5

CCST REDUCTI ON
6

5,111,270
72,706
139, 869
2,651, 452
530, 001
490, 452
823,170
2,641, 868
202, 429
706, 247
976, 948
98, 389
14,619
330
2,060, 602
122, 684

104, 689
2, 649, 262
600, 521

588, 533
20, 586, 041
600, 521
19, 985, 520



Heal t h Fi nanci al

CHARGE RATICS NET OF REDUCTI ONS

VKST A
LI NE NO.

37
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
47
49
50
53
54
55
56
56

60
61
62

67
101
102
103

01

01
01

Syst ens

COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON

ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C
RADI O SOTCPE

MRl

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG PRCCESSI NG
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTROCENCEPHAL OGRAPHY
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB

EMERGENCY

OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL
SUBTOTAL

LESS OBSERVATI ON BEDS
TOTAL

MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL
CALCULATI ON OF CQUTPATI ENT SERVI CE COST TO

TOTAL
CHARGES

7

12,170, 904
273,310
708, 756

9, 849, 363
2,077, 692
879, 188
2, 589, 406
9,519, 552
405, 105
1, 848, 382
2,051, 797
673, 548
18, 574
8,725
4,749, 420
224, 044

306, 653
4, 896, 241
541, 811

617, 645
54,410, 116
541, 811
53, 868, 305

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 09/ 2000)
PERI OD:
FROM 5/ 1/2009

| PROVI DER NO |
| 14-1337 |
| |
QUTPAT CCST |/ P PT B CCST
TO CHRG RATI O TO CHRG RATI O
8 9
. 419958 . 419958
. 266020 . 266020
. 197344 . 197344
. 269200 . 269200
. 255091 . 255091
. 557847 . 557847
. 317899 . 317899
. 277520 . 277520
. 499695 . 499695
. 382089 . 382089
. 476143 . 476143
. 146076 . 146076
. 787068 . 787068
. 037822 . 037822
. 433864 . 433864
. 547589 . 547589
. 341392 . 341392
. 541081 . 541081
1.108359 1.108359
. 952866 . 952866

TO

4/30/ 2010

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET C
PART 1|1



Heal t h Fi nanci al

VKST A
LI NE NO.

37
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
47
49
50
53
54
55
56
56

60
61
62

67
101
102
103

01

01
01

Syst enms MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL **NOT A CVB WORKSHEET ** (09/2000)
CALCULATI ON OF CQUTPATI ENT SERVI CE COST TO | PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
CHARGE RATI OGS NET OF REDUCTI ONS | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET C

SPECI AL TI TLE XI X WORKSHEET | I TO 4/30/2010 | PART 1|1
TOTAL COST  CAPI TAL COST OPERATI NG CAPI TAL  OPERATI NG COST COST NET OF
COST CENTER DESCRIPTION  WKST B, PT | WKST B PT 11 COST NET OF REDUCTI ON REDUCTION  CAP AND OPER
caL. 27 & I'l1l,C0.. 27 CAPITAL COST AMOUNT CCST REDUCTI ON
1 2 3 4 5 6
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM 5,111,270 518, 639 4,592, 631 5,111,270
DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO 72,706 8, 886 63, 820 72,706
ANESTHESI OLOGY 139, 869 52, 630 87,239 139, 869
RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 2,651, 452 547,559 2,103, 893 2,651, 452
RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 530, 001 46, 337 483, 664 530, 001
RADI O SOTCPE 490, 452 13, 140 477,312 490, 452
MRl 823,170 220,610 602, 560 823,170
LABORATORY 2,641, 868 140, 109 2,501,759 2,641, 868
BLOOD STORI NG PRCCESSI NG 202, 429 2,907 199, 522 202, 429
RESPI RATORY THERAPY 706, 247 42,492 663, 755 706, 247
PHYSI CAL THERAPY 976, 948 65, 789 911, 159 976, 948
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 98, 389 6, 236 92, 153 98, 389
EL ECTROCENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 14,619 5,674 8,945 14,619
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED 330 17 313 330
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 2,060, 602 50, 549 2,010, 053 2,060, 602
CARDI AC REHAB 122, 684 12,131 110, 553 122, 684
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB 104, 689 10, 199 94, 490 104, 689
EMERGENCY 2,649, 262 132, 521 2,516, 741 2, 649, 262
OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S 600, 521 600, 521 600, 521
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL 588, 533 34,952 553, 581 588, 533
SUBTOTAL 20, 586, 041 1,911,377 18, 674, 664 20, 586, 041
LESS OBSERVATI ON BEDS 600, 521 600, 521 600, 521
TOTAL 19, 985, 520 1,911,377 18,074,143 19, 985, 520



Heal t h Fi nanci al

CHARGE RATI OGS NET OF REDUCTI ONS
SPECI AL TI TLE XI X WORKSHEET

VKST A
LI NE NO.

37
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
47
49
50
53
54
55
56
56

60
61
62

67
101
102
103

01

01
01

Syst enms

COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON

ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C
RADI O SOTCPE

MRl

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG PRCCESSI NG
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTROCENCEPHAL OGRAPHY
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB

EMERGENCY

OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL
SUBTOTAL

LESS OBSERVATI ON BEDS
TOTAL

MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL
CALCULATI ON OF CQUTPATI ENT SERVI CE COST TO

TOTAL
CHARGES

7

12,170, 904
273,310
708, 756

9, 849, 363
2,077, 692
879, 188
2, 589, 406
9,519, 552
405, 105
1, 848, 382
2,051, 797
673, 548
18, 574
8,725
4,749, 420
224, 044

306, 653
4, 896, 241
541, 811

617, 645
54,410, 116
541, 811
53, 868, 305

**NOT A CVB WORKSHEET **

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD:
| 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009
| I TO 4/ 30/ 2010
QUTPAT CCST |/ P PT B CCST
TO CHRG RATI O TO CHRG RATI O
8 9
. 419958 . 419958
. 266020 . 266020
. 197344 . 197344
. 269200 . 269200
. 255091 . 255091
. 557847 . 557847
. 317899 . 317899
. 277520 . 277520
. 499695 . 499695
. 382089 . 382089
. 476143 . 476143
. 146076 . 146076
. 787068 . 787068
. 037822 . 037822
. 433864 . 433864
. 547589 . 547589
. 341392 . 341392
. 541081 . 541081
1.108359 1.108359
. 952866 . 952866

(09/ 2000)
PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET C
PART ||



Heal t h Fi nanci al Systemns MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

COVPUTATI ON OF TOTAL RPCH | NPATI ENT ANCI LLARY CCSTS

VKST A
LI NE NO.

37
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
47
49
50
53
54
55
56
56

60
61
62

67
101

01

01
01

COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON

ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C
RADI O SOTCPE

MRl

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG PRCCESSI NG
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY
ELECTROCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTROCENCEPHAL OGRAPHY
MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
SLEEP LAB

EMERGENCY

OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL
TOTAL

TOTAL COST
VWKST B, PT |
caL. 27
1

5,111,270
72,706
139, 869
2,651, 452
530, 001
490, 452
823,170
2,641, 868
202, 429
706, 247
976, 948
98, 389
14,619
330
2,060, 602
122, 684

104, 689
2,649, 262
600, 521

588, 533
20, 586, 041

TOTAL
ANCI LLARY
CHARCES
2

12,170, 904
273,310
708, 756

9, 849, 363
2,077,692
879, 188
2,589, 406
9, 519, 552
405, 105
1,848, 382
2,051,797
673, 548
18,574
8,725
4,749, 420
224, 044

306, 653
4, 896, 241
541, 811

617, 645
54,410, 116

TOTAL
I NP ANCI LLARY
CHARCES
3

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 09/ 1997)
| PROVI DER NO
| 14-1337

CHARCE TO
CHARCE
RATI O

4

PERI CD:
FROM 5/ 1/2009
TO 4/30/ 2010

TOTAL
I NPATI ENT
cosT
5

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET C
PART 111



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 09/ 1996)

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
COVPUTATI ON OF CUTPATI ENT COST PER VISIT - | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET C
RURAL PRI MARY CARE HOSPI TAL | I TO 4/30/2010 | PART V
TOTAL COST PROVI DER- BASED TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL RATI O OF QUT- TOTAL QUT-
WKST A COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON WKST B, PT I PHYSI Cl AN CCsTS ANCI LLARY QUTPATI ENT PATI ENT CHRGS PATI ENT
LI NE NO. ca. 27 ADJUSTMVENT CHARCES CHARGES TO TTL CHARGES CCsTS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
37 OPERATI NG ROOM 5,111,270 140, 221 5, 251, 491 12,170, 904
39 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR RCO 72,706 72,706 273,310
40 ANESTHESI OLOGY 139, 869 1,006, 184 1, 146, 053 708, 756
41 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 2,651, 452 2,651, 452 9, 849, 363
42 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 530, 001 530, 001 2,077,692
43 RADI O SOTCPE 490, 452 490, 452 879, 188
43 01 MR 823,170 823,170 2,589, 406
44 LABORATORY 2,641, 868 37, 260 2,679,128 9, 519, 552
47 BLOOD STORI NG PRCCESSI NG 202, 429 202, 429 405, 105
49 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 706, 247 706, 247 1,848, 382
50 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 976, 948 976, 948 2,051,797
53 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 98, 389 98, 389 673, 548
54 EL ECTROCENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 14,619 14,619 18,574
55 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARCGED 330 330 8,725
56 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 2,060, 602 2,060, 602 4,749, 420
56 01 CARDI AC REHAB 122, 684 27,797 150, 481 224, 044
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
60 01 SLEEP LAB 104, 689 104, 689 306, 653
61 EMERGENCY 2,649, 262 727, 257 3,376,519 4, 896, 241
62 OBSERVATI ON BEDS (NON-DI S 600, 521 600, 521 541, 811
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
67 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOL 588, 533 588, 533 617, 645
101 TOTAL 20, 586, 041 1,938,719 22,524,760 54,410,116
102 TOTAL QUTPATI ENT VI SITS
103 AGGREGATE CCST PER VISIT
104 TITLE V QUTPATI ENT VI SI TS
105 TITLE XVI1I QUTPAT VI SITS
106 TITLE XI X QUTPAT VI SITS
107 TITLE V QUTPAT COSTS
108 TITLE XVI1I QUTPAT CCSTS

109 TITLE XI X QUTPAT COSTS



Heal t h Fi nanci al Systemns MCRI F32

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 05/ 2004)
| PERI OD:

PREPARED 7/27/2010

|
APPORTI ONVENT OF MEDI CAL, OTHER HEALTH SERVI CES & VACCI NE COSTS | | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET D
| COVPONENT NOt I TO | PART V
| I |
TITLE XVI11, PART B HCSPI TAL
Cost / Char ge Cost / Char ge Cost / Char ge CQut pati ent Qut pati ent
Ratio (C, Pt I, Ratio (C, Ratio (C, Pt Anbul at ory Radi al ogy
col. 9) col. 9) 9) Cr
Cost Center Description 1 1. .02 3
(A) ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
37 OPERATI NG ROOM . 419958 . 419958
39 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR ROOM . 266020 . 266020
40 ANESTHESI OLOGY . 197344 . 197344
41 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C . 269200 . 269200
42 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C . 255091 . 255091
43 RADI O SOTCPE . 557847 . 557847
43 01 MR . 317899 . 317899
44 LABORATORY . 277520 . 277520
47 BLOOD STORI NG, PROCESSI NG & TRANS. . 499695 . 499695
49 RESPI RATORY THERAPY . 382089 . 382089
50 PHYSI CAL THERAPY . 476143 . 476143
53 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY . 146076 . 146076
54 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY . 787068 . 787068
55 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARGED TO PATI ENTS . 037822 . 037822
56 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS . 433864 . 433864
56 01 CARDI AC REHAB . 547589 . 547589
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
60 01 SLEEP LAB . 341392 . 341392
61 EMERGENCY . 541081 . 541081
62 OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON- DI STI NCT PART) 1.108359 . 108359
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
67 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOLD . 952866 . 952866
101 SUBTCOTAL
102 CRNA CHARCES
103 LESS PBP CLINI C LAB SVCS-
PROGRAM ONLY CHARGES
104 NET CHARGES
(A) WORKSHEET A LI NE NUVBERS

(1)

REPORT NON HOSPI TAL AND NON SUBPROVI DER COMPONENTS COST FOR THE PERI OD HERE ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)



Heal t h Fi nanci al Systemns MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 05/ 2004) CONTD
| PROVI DER NO: | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
APPORTI ONVENT OF MEDI CAL, OTHER HEALTH SERVI CES & VACCI NE COSTS | 14- 1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET D
| COVPONENT NO I TO 4/30/2010 | PART V
| 14- 1337 | |
TITLE XVI11, PART B HCSPI TAL
Q her Al Oher (1) PPS Services Qut pati ent Qut pati ent
Qut pati ent 00/00/00 to Anbul at ory Radi al ogy
Di agnostic 04/30/10 Surgical Ctr
Cost Center Description 4 5 5.04 6 7
(A) ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
37 OPERATI NG ROOM 3, 604, 277
39 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR ROOM
40 ANESTHESI OLOGY 173, 943
41 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 3,543,924
42 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 662,618
43 RADI O SOTCPE 365, 978
43 01 MR 853, 465
44 LABORATORY 3, 546, 562
47 BLOOD STORI NG, PROCESSI NG & TRANS. 155, 544
49 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 149, 843
50 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 644, 418
53 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 300, 005
54 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 5,032
55 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 35
56 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 1,290, 067
56 01 CARDI AC REHAB 124, 623
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
60 01 SLEEP LAB 71,342
61 EMERGENCY 1,716, 743
62 OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON- DI STI NCT PART) 404, 493
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
67 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOLD
101 SUBTCOTAL 17,612,912
102 CRNA CHARCES
103 LESS PBP CLINI C LAB SVCS-
PROGRAM ONLY CHARGES
104 NET CHARGES 17,612,912
(A) WORKSHEET A LI NE NUVBERS

(1)

REPORT NON HOSPI TAL AND NON SUBPROVI DER COMPONENTS COST FOR THE PERI OD HERE ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)



Heal t h Fi nanci al

Syst ems MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 05/ 2004) CONTD

| PROVI DER NO: | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
APPORTI ONVENT OF MEDI CAL, OTHER HEALTH SERVI CES & VACCI NE COSTS | 14- 1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET D
| COVPONENT NO I TO 4/30/2010 | PART V
| 14- 1337 | |
TITLE XVI11, PART B HCSPI TAL
Q her Al O her PPS Services Hospital I/P Hospital |/P
Qut pati ent 00/00/00 to Part B Charges Part B Costs
Di agnostic 04/30/10
Cost Center Description 8 9 9. 04 10 11
(A) ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS
37 OPERATI NG ROOM 1,513, 645
39 DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR ROOM
40 ANESTHESI OLOGY 34, 327
41 RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C 954, 024
42 RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C 169, 028
43 RADI O SOTCPE 204, 160
43 01 MR 271, 316
44 LABORATORY 984, 242
47 BLOOD STORI NG, PROCESSI NG & TRANS. 77,725
49 RESPI RATORY THERAPY 57,253
50 PHYSI CAL THERAPY 306, 835
53 ELECTROCARDI OLOGY 43, 824
54 EL ECTROENCEPHAL OGRAPHY 3, 961
55 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 1
56 DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS 559, 714
56 01 CARDI AC REHAB 68, 242
QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS
60 01 SLEEP LAB 24, 356
61 EMERGENCY 928, 897
62 OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON- DI STI NCT PART) 448, 323
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS
67 DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOLD
101 SUBTCOTAL 6, 649, 873
102 CRNA CHARCES
103 LESS PBP CLINI C LAB SVCS-
PROGRAM ONLY CHARGES
104 NET CHARGES 6, 649, 873
(A) WORKSHEET A LI NE NUVBERS

(1)

REPORT NON HOSPI TAL AND NON SUBPROVI DER COMPONENTS COST FOR THE PERI OD HERE ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

-y

APPCRTI ONMENT OF MEDI CAL, OTHER HEALTH SERVI CES & VACCI NE CCST

TITLE XVIIIl, PART B HOSPI TAL

PART VI - VACCI NE COST APPORTI ONVENT

DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS- RATI O OF COST TO CHARCES
PROGRAM VACCI NE CHARCES
PROGRAM CCSTS

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 08/ 2000) CONTD

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD:
| 14-1337 I FROM 5/ 1/2009
| COVPONENT NO: I TO 4/30/ 2010
| 14-1337 |
1
. 433864
1,553

674

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET D
PART VI



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96
| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: |
COVPUTATI ON OF | NPATI ENT OPERATI NG COST | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 |
| COVPONENT NO: I TO 4/30/2010 |
| 14-1337 | |
TITLE XVI11 PART A HOSPI TAL OTHER
PART | - ALL PROVI DER COVPONENTS
1
I NPATI ENT DAYS
1 I NPATI ENT DAYS (| NCLUDI NG PRI VATE ROOM AND SW NG BED DAYS, EXCLUDI NG NEVBORN) 4, 840
2 I NPATI ENT DAYS (| NCLUDI NG PRI VATE ROOM EXCLUDI NG SW NG- BED AND NEWBORN DAYS) 4, 461
3 PRI VATE ROOM DAYS ( EXCLUDI NG SW NG- BED PRI VATE ROOM DAYS)
4 SEM - PRI VATE ROOM DAYS ( EXCLUDI NG SW NG- BED PRI VATE ROOM DAYS) 4, 461
5 TOTAL SW NG- BED SNF- TYPE | NPATI ENT DAYS (| NCLUDI NG PRI VATE ROOM DAYS) 219
THRCUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI CD
6 TOTAL SW NG- BED SNF- TYPE | NPATI ENT DAYS (| NCLUDI NG PRI VATE ROOM DAYS) AFTER 110
DECEMBER 31 OF COST REPORTI NG PERI OD (| F CALENDAR YEAR, ENTER 0 ON THI S LI NE)
7 TOTAL SW NG BED NF TYPE | NPATI ENT DAYS (1 NCLUDI NG PRI VATE ROOM DAYS) 33
THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI CD
8 TOTAL SW NG BED NF TYPE | NPATI ENT DAYS (1 NCLUDI NG PRI VATE ROOM DAYS) AFTER 17
DECEMBER 31 OF COST REPORTING PERI OD (| F CALENDAR YEAR, ENTER 0 ON THI S LI NE)
9 TOTAL | NPATI ENT DAYS | NCLUDI NG PRI VATE RCOM DAYS APPLI CABLE TO THE PROGRAM 2,249
( EXCLUDI NG SW NG- BED AND NEWBCRN DAYS)
10 SW NG- BED SNF- TYPE | NPATI ENT DAYS APPLI CABLE TO TI TLE XVI 11 ONLY (I NCLUDI NG 186
PRI VATE ROOM DAYS) THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI CD
11 SW NG- BED SNF- TYPE | NPATI ENT DAYS APPLI CABLE TO TITLE XVII1 ONLY (I NCLUDI NG 93
PRI VATE ROOM DAYS) AFTER DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI OD (| F CALENDAR
YEAR, ENTER 0 ON THI'S LI NE)
12 SW NG BED NF- TYPE | NPATI ENT DAYS APPLI CABLE TO TITLES V & XI X ONLY (I NCLUDI NG
PRI VATE ROOM DAYS) THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI CD
13 SW NG BED NF- TYPE | NPATI ENT DAYS APPLI CABLE TO TITLE V & XI X ONLY (I NCLUDI NG
PRI VATE ROOM DAYS) AFTER DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI CD (| F CALENDAR
YEAR, ENTER 0 ON THI S LI NE)
14 MEDI CALLY NECESSARY PRI VATE ROOM DAYS APPLI CABLE TO THE PROGRAM
( EXCLUDI NG SW NG- BED DAYS)
15 TOTAL NURSERY DAYS (TITLE V OR XI X O\NLY)
16 NURSERY DAYS (TITLE V OR XI X O\NLY)
SW NG- BED ADJUSTMENT
17 MEDI CARE RATE FOR SW NG- BED SNF SERVI CES APPLI CABLE TO SERVI CES THROUGH
DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI OD
18 MEDI CARE RATE FOR SW NG BED SNF SERVI CES APPLI CABLE TO SERVI CES AFTER
DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI OD
19 MEDI CAI D RATE FOR SW NG BED NF SERVI CES APPLI CABLE TO SERVI CES THROUGH 116. 26
DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI OD
20 MEDI CAI D RATE FOR SW NG BED NF SERVI CES APPLI CABLE TO SERVI CES AFTER 116. 26
DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST REPORTI NG PERI OD
21 TOTAL GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COST 5,322, 833
22 SW NG BED COST APPLI CABLE TO SNF- TYPE SERVI CES THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST
REPCRTI NG PERI OD
23 SW NG BED COST APPLI CABLE TO SNF- TYPE SERVI CES AFTER DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST
REPORTI NG PERI CD
24 SW NG- BED COST APPLI CABLE TO NF- TYPE SERVI CES THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST 3, 837
REPORTI NG PERI CD
25 SW NG BED CCST APPLI GABLE TO NF- TYPE SERVI CES AFTER DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST 1,976
REPORTI NG PERI CD
26 TOTAL SW NG BED COST ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) 371,013
27 GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COST NET OF SW NG- BED COST 4,951, 820
PRI VATE ROOM DI FFERENTI AL ADJUSTMENT
28 GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE CHARGES ( EXCLUDI NG SW NG- BED CHARGES) 4,404,014
29 PRI VATE ROOM CHARGES ( EXCLUDI NG SW NG- BED CHARCES)
30 SEM - PRI VATE ROOM CHARGES ( EXCLUDI NG SW NG- BED CHARCES) 4,404,014
31 GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COST/ CHARGE RATI O 1. 124388
32 AVERACGE PRI VATE ROOM PER DI EM CHARCE
33 AVERAGE SEM - PRI VATE ROOM PER DI EM CHARGE 987. 23
34 AVERAGE PER DI EM PRI VATE ROOM CHARCGE DI FFERENTI AL
35 AVERAGE PER DI EM PRI VATE ROOM COST DI FFERENTI AL
36 PRI VATE ROOM COST DI FFERENTI AL ADJUSTMVENT
37 GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COST NET OF SW NG BED COST AND PRI VATE ROOM 4,951, 820

COST DI FFERENTI AL

(05/2004)
PREPARED 7/ 27/ 2010
WORKSHEET D- 1
PART |



Heal th Financial Systems MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LIEU OF FORM OMB- 2552- 96( 05/ 2004) CONTD
| PROVIDER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
COVPUTATI ON OF | NPATI ENT OPERATI NG COST I 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET D- 1
I OOMPONENT NO: | TO  4/30/2010 | PART ||
I 14-1337 [ [
TITLE XVI11 PART A HOSPI TAL OTHER
PART || - HOSPI TAL AND SUBPROVI DERS ONLY
1
PROGRAM | NPATI ENT OPERATI NG COST BEFCRE
PASS THROUGH OOST ADJUSTMENTS
38  ADJUSTED GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COST PER DI EM 1,110. 03
39  PROGRAM GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE CCST 2, 496, 457
40  MEDI CALLY NECESSARY PRI VATE ROOM OCST APPLI CABLE TO THE PROGRAM
41 TOTAL PROGRAM GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COST 2, 496, 457
TOTAL TOTAL AVERAGE PROGRAM PROGRAM
1/P 0OST I/P DAYS PER DI EM DAYS cosT
1 2 3 4 5
42 NURSERY (TITLE V & XI X ONLY)
I NTENSI VE GARE TYPE | NPATI ENT
HOSPI TAL UNI TS
43 INTENSI VE CARE UNIT 1,013, 833 353 2,872.05 220 631, 851
44 OORONARY CARE UNIT
45  BURN | NTENSI VE CARE UNI T
46 SURG CAL | NTENSIVE CARE UNIT
47  OTHER SPECI AL CARE
1
48 PROGRAM | NPATI ENT ANCI LLARY SERVI CE OCST 2,101, 734
49 TOTAL PROGRAM I NPATI ENT COSTS 5, 230, 042
PASS THROUGH COST ADJUSTMENTS
50  PASS THROUGH COSTS APPLI CABLE TO PROGRAM | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CES
51  PASS THROUGH COSTS APPLI CABLE TO PROGRAM | NPATI ENT ANCI LLARY SERVI CES
52  TOTAL PROGRAM EXCLUDABLE OOST
53  TOTAL PROGRAM | NPATI ENT OPERATI NG OCST EXCLUDI NG CAPI TAL RELATED, NONPHYSI CI AN
ANESTHETI ST, AND MEDI GAL EDUCATI ON COSTS
TARGET AMOUNT AND LIM T COVPUTATI ON
54  PROGRAM DI SCHARGES
55  TARGET AMOUNT PER DI SCHARGE
56 TARGET AMOUNT
57 DI FFERENCE BETWEEN ADJUSTED | NPATI ENT OPERATI NG OCST AND TARGET ANMOUNT
58  BONUS PAYMENT
58.01 LESSER OF LINES 53/54 OR 55 FROM THE OCST REPORTI NG PERI OD ENDI NG 1996, UPDATED
AND OOMPOUNDED BY THE MARKET BASKET
58.02 LESSER OF LINES 53/54 OR 55 FROM PRI OR YEAR OCST REPORT, UPDATED BY THE MARKET
BASKET
58.03 |F LINES 53/54 1S LESS THAN THE LOAER OF LINES 55, 58.01 OR 58.02 ENTER THE
LESSER OF 50% OF THE AMOUNT BY WH CH OPERATI NG COSTS (LINE 53) ARE LESS THAN
EXPECTED COSTS (LINES 54 x 58.02), OR 1 PERCENT OF THE TARGET AMOUNT (LINE 56)
OTHERW SE ENTER ZERO.
58.04 RELIEF PAYNENT
59  ALLOWABLE | NPATI ENT OCST PLUS | NCENTI VE PAYNENT
59.01 ALLOWABLE | NPATI ENT OCST PER DI SCHARGE (LINE 59 / LINE 54) (LTCH ONLY)
59. 02 PROGRAM DI SCHARGES PRI OR TO JULY 1
59. 03 PROGRAM DI SCHARGES AFTER JULY 1
59. 04 PROGRAM DI SCHARGES ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)
59. 05 REDUCED | NPATI ENT COST PER DI SCHARGE FOR DI SCHARGES PRI OR TO JULY 1
(SEE I NSTRUCTI ONS) (LTCH ONLY)
59.06 REDUCED | NPATI ENT OOST PER DI SCHARGE FOR DI SCHARGES AFTER JULY 1
(SEE I NSTRUCTI ONS) (LTCH ONLY)
59.07 REDUCED | NPATI ENT OCST PER DI SCHARGE (SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) (LTCH ONLY)
59. 08 REDUCED | NPATI ENT OOST PLUS | NCENTI VE PAYMENT ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)
PROGRAM | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SW NG BED COST
60  MEDI CARE SW NG BED SNF | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE COSTS THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE COST 206, 466
REPORTI NG PERI OD ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)
61  MEDI CARE SW NG BED SNF | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE COSTS AFTER DECEMBER 31 OF THE OCST 103, 233
REPORTI NG PERI OD ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)
62  TOTAL MEDI CARE SW NG BED SNF | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE COSTS 309, 699
63  TITLE V OR XI X SWNG BED NF | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE COSTS THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE
COST REPORTI NG PERI OD
64  TITLE V OR XI X SWNG BED NF | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE COSTS AFTER DECEMBER 31 OF THE

65

COST REPORTI NG PERI CD
TOTAL TITLE V OR XI X SW NG BED NF | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE COSTS



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96( 05/ 2004) CONTD

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
COVPUTATI ON OF | NPATI ENT OPERATI NG COST | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET D- 1
| COVPONENT NO: I TO 4/30/2010 | PART 111
| 14-1337 | |
TITLE XVI11 PART A HOSPI TAL OTHER

PART 1l - SKILLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY, NURSINGFACILITY & I CF/ MR ONLY

66 SKI LLED NURSI NG FACI LI TY/ OTHER NURSI NG FACI LI TY/ | CF/ MR ROUTI NE
SERVI CE COST

67 ADJUSTED GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COST PER DI EM

68 PROGRAM RCQUTI NE SERVI CE COST

69 MEDI CALLY NECESSARY PRI VATE ROOM COST APPLI CABLE TO PROGRAM

70 TOTAL PROGRAM GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COSTS

71 CAPI TAL- RELATED COST ALLOCATED TO | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE CCSTS

72 PER DI EM CAPI TAL- RELATED COSTS

73 PROGRAM CAPI TAL- RELATED COSTS

74 I NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COST

75 ACGREGATE CHARGES TO BENEFI Cl ARI ES FOR EXCESS COSTS

76 TOTAL PROGRAM ROUTI NE SERVI CE COSTS FOR COVPARI SON TO THE COST LI M TATI ON

77 I NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COST PER DI EM LI M TATI ON

78 | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COST LI M TATI ON

79 REASONABLE | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CE COSTS

80 PROGRAM | NPATI ENT ANCI LLARY SERVI CES

81 UTI LI ZATI ON REVI EW - PHYSI CI AN COVPENSATI ON

82 TOTAL PROCGRAM | NPATI ENT OPERATI NG CCSTS

PART |V - COVPUTATI ON OF OBSERVATI ON BED COST

83 TOTAL OBSERVATI ON BED DAYS 541
84 ADJUSTED GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE COST PER DI EM 1,110.02
85 OBSERVATI ON BED COST 600, 521

COVPUTATI ON OF OBSERVATI ON BED PASS THROUGH COST

COLUWN 1 TOTAL OBSERVATI ON BED
ROUTI NE DI VI DED BY OBSERVATI ON  PASS THROUGH
cosT cosT COLUWN 2 BED COST CosT
1 2 3 4 5

86 OLD CAPI TAL- RELATED COST

87 NEW CAPI TAL- RELATED COST

88 NON PHYSI Cl AN ANESTHETI ST

89 MEDI CAL EDUCATI ON

89. 01 MEDI CAL EDUCATI ON - ALLI ED HEA
89. 02 MEDI CAL EDUCATION - ALL OTHER



Heal t h Fi nanci al Systemns MCRI F32

I NPATI ENT ANCI LLARY SERVI CE COST APPCRTI ONMVENT

VKST A
LI NE NO.

25
26

37
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
47
49
50
53
54
55
56
56

60
61
62

67
101
102

103

01

01
01

TITLE XVIII1, PART A HOSPI TAL
COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON

I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS

ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS

I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T

ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS

OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR ROOM
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C

RADI O SOTCPE

MRl

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG, PROCESSI NG & TRANS.
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY

ELECTROCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTRCENCEPHAL OGRAPHY

MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS

CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS

SLEEP LAB

EMERGENCY

OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON- DI STI NCT PART)
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS

DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOLD

TOTAL

LESS PBP CLI NI C LABORATCRY SERVI CES -
PROGRAM ONLY CHARGES

NET CHARGES

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552-96( 07/ 2009)

| PROVI DER NO
| 14-1337
| COVPONENT NO:
| 14-1337
OTHER
RATI O COST I NPATI ENT
TO CHARCES CHARCES
1 2
1,821, 044
437, 646
. 419958 1,569, 764
. 266020
. 197344 74,532
. 269200 525, 721
. 255091 188, 754
. 557847 51,493
. 317899 95, 600
. 277520 797, 939
. 499695 109, 540
. 382089 1,033, 696
. 476143 118, 809
. 146076 51, 659
. 787068 1,254
. 037822 5, 644
. 433864 1,017,598
. 547589
. 341392
. 541081
1.108359 940
. 952866
5,642,943
5,642, 943

PERI OD:
FROM 5/ 1/2009
TO 4/30/ 2010

I NPATI ENT
CosT
3

659, 235

14,708
141, 524
48, 149
28,725
30, 391
221,444
54,737
394, 964
56, 570
7,546
987

213
441, 499

1,042

2,101,734

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET D- 4



Heal t h Fi nanci al Systemns MCRI F32

I NPATI ENT ANCI LLARY SERVI CE COST APPCRTI ONMVENT

VKST A
LI NE NO.

25
26

37
39
40
41
42
43
43
44
47
49
50
53
54
55
56
56

60
61
62

67
101
102

103

01

01
01

TITLE XVIII1, PART A

COST CENTER DESCRI PTI ON

I NPAT ROUTI NE SRVC CNTRS

ADULTS & PEDI ATRI CS

I NTENSI VE CARE UNI T

ANCI LLARY SRVC COST CNTRS

OPERATI NG ROOM

DELI VERY ROOM & LABOR ROOM
ANESTHESI OLOGY

RADI OLOGY- DI AGNCSTI C

RADI OLOGY- THERAPEUTI C

RADI O SOTCPE

MRl

LABORATORY

BLOOD STORI NG, PROCESSI NG & TRANS.
RESPI RATORY THERAPY

PHYSI CAL THERAPY

ELECTRCCARDI OLOGY

EL ECTRCENCEPHAL OGRAPHY

MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES CHARGED TO PATI ENTS
DRUGS CHARGED TO PATI ENTS

CARDI AC REHAB

QUTPAT SERVI CE COST CNTRS

SLEEP LAB

EMERGENCY

OBSERVATI ON BEDS ( NON- DI STI NCT PART)
OTHER REI MBURS COST CNTRS

DURABLE MEDI CAL EQUI P- SOLD

TOTAL

LESS PBP CLI NI C LABORATCRY SERVI CES -
PROGRAM ONLY CHARGES

NET CHARGES

SW NG BED SNF

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552-96( 07/ 2009)
PERI OD:

| PROVI DER NO

| 14-1337

| COVPONENT NO:

| 14- 7337

OTHER
RATI O COST I NPATI ENT
TO CHARCES CHARCES
1 2
. 419958
. 266020
. 197344
. 269200 11, 649
. 255091
. 557847
. 317899
. 277520 19,777
. 499695 1,525
. 382089 59, 234
. 476143 42,060
. 146076 394
. 787068
. 037822
. 433864 48,615
. 547589
. 341392
. 541081
1.108359 491
. 952866
183, 745
183, 745

FROM
TO

5/ 1/2009
4/30/ 2010

I NPATI ENT
CosT

3

3,136

5, 489
762
22,633
20, 027
58

21,092

544

73, 741

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET D- 4



PART B -

_ —_

s wn

13
14
15
16
17

17.

18

18.

19
20
21
22
23
24

. 01

.02
.03
.04
.05
.06
.07

01

01

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET E
PART B

Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96 (07/2009)
I PROVIDER NO: | PERI OD:
CALCULATI ON OF REI MBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT I 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009

I COVPONENT NO: | TO  4/30/2010
I 14-1337 [

MEDI CAL AND OTHER HEALTH SERVI CES

HOSPI TAL

MEDI CAL AND OTHER SERVI CES ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) 6, 650, 547

MEDI CAL AND OTHER SERVI CES RENDERED ON OR AFTER APRIL 1,

2001 (SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) .

PPS PAYMENTS RECEI VED | NCLUDI NG QUTLI ERS.

ENTER THE HOSPI TAL SPECI FI C PAYMENT TO OCST RATI O

LINE 1.01 TIMES LINE 1.03.

LINE 1.02 DI VI DED BY LI NE 1. 04.

TRANSI TI ONAL CORRI DOR PAYNMENT ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

ENTER THE AMOUNT FROM WORKSHEET D, PART IV, (COLS 9,

9.01, 9,02) LINE 101.

I NTERNS AND RESI DENTS

ORGAN ACQUI SI TI ONS

OCST OF TEACHI NG PHYSI Cl ANS

TOTAL COST (SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) 6, 650, 547

COMPUTATI ON OF LESSER OF COST OR CHARGES

REASONABLE CHARGES

ANCI LLARY SERVI CE CHARGES

I NTERNS AND RESI DENTS SERVI CE CHARGES

ORGAN ACQUI SI TI ON CHARGES

CHARGES OF PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES OF TEACHI NG PHYSI Cl ANS.

TOTAL REASONABLE CHARGES

CUSTOVARY CHARGES

AGGREGATE AMOUNT ACTUALLY OOLLECTED FROM PATI ENTS LI ABLE FOR

PAYMENT FOR SERVI CES ON A CHARGE BASI S

AMOUNTS THAT WOULD HAVE BEEN REALI ZED FROM PATI ENTS LI ABLE

FOR PAYMENT FOR SERVI CES ON A CHARGE BASI S HAD SUCH PAYNENT

BEEN MADE | N ACCORDANCE W TH 42 CFR 413. 13(e).

RATIO OF LINE 11 TO LINE 12

TOTAL CUSTOMARY CHARGES ('SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

EXCESS OF CUSTOMARY CHARGES OVER REASONABLE COST

EXCESS OF REASCNABLE COST OVER CUSTOMARY CHARGES

LESSER OF COST OR CHARGES ( FOR GAH SEE | NSTRUC) 6,717, 052

TOTAL PROSPECTI VE PAYMENT (SUM OF LINES 1.02, 1.06 AND 1.07)

COMPUTATI ON OF REI MBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT

CAH DEDUCTI BLES 43,978

CAH ACTUAL BI LLED OO NSURANCE 2,811, 932

LINE 17.01 (SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

SUBTOTAL ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS) 3,861, 142

SUM OF AMOUNTS FROM WORKSHEET E PARTS C, D & E (SEE INSTR)

DI RECT GRADUATE MEDI CAL EDUCATI ON PAYMENTS

ESRD DI RECT MEDI CAL EDUCATI ON OCSTS

SUBTOTAL 3,861, 142

PRI MARY PAYER PAYMENTS 1, 908

SUBTOTAL 3, 859, 234

25

26
27

27.
27.

28
29

30

30.

31

32
33
34

34.

35
36

50
51
52

54

01
02

99

01

REI MBURSABLE BAD DEBTS ( EXCLUDE BAD DEBTS FCR PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES)
COWPCSI TE RATE ESRD

BAD DEBTS ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

ADJUSTED REI MBURSABLE BAD DEBTS ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

RElI MBURSABLE BAD DEBTS FOR DUAL ELI G BLE BENEFI Cl ARI ES
SUBTOTAL

RECOVERY OF EXCESS DEPRECI ATI ON RESULTI NG FROM PROVI DER
TERM NATI ON OR A DECREASE | N PROGRAM UTI LI ZATI ON.

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS ( SPECI FY)

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS ( MSP- LCC RECONCI LI ATI ON° AMOUNT)

AMOUNTS APPLI CABLE TO PRI OR COST REPORTI NG PERI ODS RESULTI NG
FROM DI SPCSI TI ON OF DEPRECI ABLE ASSETS.

SUBTOTAL

SEQUESTRATI ON ADJUSTMENT ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

I NTERI M PAYMENTS

TENTATI VE SETTLEMENT (FOR FI SCAL | NTERVEDI ARY USE ONLY)
BALANCE DUE PROVI DER/ PROGRAM

PROTESTED AMOUNTS ( NONALLOWABLE CCST REPORT | TEMB)

I'N ACCORDANCE W TH CVB PUB. 15-11, SECTION 115.2

TO BE COWLETED BY CONTRACTOR

ORI G NAL QUTLI ER AMOUNT ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

QUTLI ER RECONCI LI ATI ON AMOUNT ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)
THE RATE USED TO CALCULATE THE TIME VALUE OF MONEY
TIME VALUE OF MONEY ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

TOTAL (SUM OF LINES 51 AND 53)

263,176
263,176
237,582
4,122,410

4,122,410
3,977, 844
144, 566



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552-96 (11/1998)

| PROVI DER NO: | PERI OD: I PREPARED 7/27/2010
ANALYSI S OF PAYMENTS TO PROVI DERS FOR SERVI CES RENDERED I 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET E- 1
I COVPONENT NO: | TO  4/30/2010 |
I 14-1337 [ [
TITLE XVI 11 HOSPI TAL
DESCR! PTI ON | NPATI ENT- PART A PART B
MV DY YYYY AMOUNT MM DD/ YYYY ANOUNT
1 2 3 4
1 TOTAL | NTERI M PAYMENTS PAI D TO PROVI DER 4,841,993 4,081, 068
2 | NTERI M PAYMENTS PAYABLE ON | NDI VI DUAL BILLS, NONE NONE
EI THER SUBM TTED OR TO BE SUBM TTED TO THE
| NTERVEDI ARY, FOR SERVI CES RENDERED | N THE OCST
REPORTI NG PERI OD. |F NONE, WRI TE "NONE" OR
ENTER A ZERQ
3 LI ST SEPARATELY EACH RETROACTI VE LUVP SUM ADJUSTMVENT
AMOUNT BASED ON SUBSEQUENT REVI SI ON OF THE | NTERI M
RATE FOR THE OOST REPORTI NG PERI OD. ALSO SHOW DATE
OF EACH PAYMENT. |F NONE, WRI TE "NONE' OR ENTER A
ZERO. (1)
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVIDER . 01 11/ 20/ 2009 140, 525
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVIDER .02
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVIDER .03
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVIDER . 04
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVIDER .05
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROGRAM . 50 11/20/ 2009 69, 546
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROGRAM . 51 4/ 1/2010 220,846 4/ 1/2010 33, 678
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROGRAM . 52
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROGRAM .53
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROGRAM . 54
SUBTOTAL .99 - 80, 321 -103, 224
4 TOTAL | NTERI M PAYNENTS 4,761,672 3,977,844
TO BE COVPLETED BY | NTERVEDI ARY
5 LI ST SEPARATELY EACH TENTATI VE SETTLEMENT PAYMENT
AFTER DESK REVIEW ALSO SHOW DATE OF EACH PAYMENT.
IF NONE, WRI TE "NONE" OR ENTER A ZERO. (1)
TENTATI VE TO PROVI DER .01 10/ 11/ 2006 10/ 11/ 2006
TENTATI VE TO PROVI DER .02
TENTATI VE TO PROVI DER .03
TENTATI VE TO PROGRAM .50
TENTATI VE TO PROGRAM .51
TENTATI VE TO PROGRAM .52
SUBTOTAL .99 NONE NONE
6 DETERM NED NET SETTLEMENT  SETTLEMENT TO PROVIDER .01 17,709 144, 566
ANOUNT ( BALANCE DUE) SETTLEMENT TO PROGRAM .02
BASED ON COST REPORT (1)
7 TOTAL MEDI CARE PROGRAM LI ABI LI TY 4,779, 381 4,122,410

NAMVE OF | NTERVEDI ARY:
I NTERVEDI ARY NG

S| GNATURE OF AUTHORI ZED PERSON:

DATE: __ /__/

(1) ONLINES 3, 5 AND 6, WHERE AN AMOUNT | S DUE PROVI DER TO PROGRAM SHON THE AMOUNT AND DATE ON WHI CH THE PROVI DER
AGREES TO THE AMOUNT OF REPAYMENT, EVEN THOUGH TOTAL REPAYMENT | S NOT ACCOVPLI SHED UNTIL A LATER DATE.



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552-96 (11/1998)

| PROVI DER NO: | PERI OD: I PREPARED 7/27/2010
ANALYSI S OF PAYMENTS TO PROVI DERS FOR SERVI CES RENDERED I 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET E- 1
I COVPONENT NO: | TO  4/30/2010 |
| 14-7337 [ [
TITLE XVI 11 SW NG BED SNF
DESCR! PTI ON | NPATI ENT- PART A PART B
MV DY YYYY AMOUNT MM DD/ YYYY ANOUNT
1 2 3 4
1 TOTAL | NTERI M PAYMENTS PAI D TO PROVI DER 405, 468
2 | NTERI M PAYMENTS PAYABLE ON | NDI VI DUAL BILLS, NONE NONE
EI THER SUBM TTED OR TO BE SUBM TTED TO THE
| NTERVEDI ARY, FOR SERVI CES RENDERED | N THE OCST
REPORTI NG PERI OD. |F NONE, WRI TE "NONE" OR
ENTER A ZERQ
3 LI ST SEPARATELY EACH RETROACTI VE LUVP SUM ADJUSTMVENT
AMOUNT BASED ON SUBSEQUENT REVI SI ON OF THE | NTERI M
RATE FOR THE OOST REPORTI NG PERI OD. ALSO SHOW DATE
OF EACH PAYMENT. |F NONE, WRI TE "NONE' OR ENTER A
ZERO. (1)
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVIDER . 01
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVIDER .02
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVIDER .03
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVIDER . 04
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROVIDER .05
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROGRAM .50  11/20/ 2009 8, 085
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROGRAM . 51 4/ 1/2010 29, 874
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROGRAM . 52
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROGRAM .53
ADJUSTMENTS TO PROGRAM . 54
SUBTOTAL .99 -37,959 NONE
4 TOTAL | NTERI M PAYNENTS 367, 509
TO BE COVPLETED BY | NTERVEDI ARY
5 LI ST SEPARATELY EACH TENTATI VE SETTLEMENT PAYMENT
AFTER DESK REVIEW ALSO SHOW DATE OF EACH PAYMENT.
IF NONE, WRI TE "NONE" OR ENTER A ZERO. (1)
TENTATI VE TO PROVI DER .01
TENTATI VE TO PROVI DER .02
TENTATI VE TO PROVI DER .03
TENTATI VE TO PROGRAM .50
TENTATI VE TO PROGRAM .51
TENTATI VE TO PROGRAM .52
SUBTOTAL .99 NONE NONE
6 DETERM NED NET SETTLEMENT  SETTLEMENT TO PROVIDER .01 16, 561
ANOUNT ( BALANCE DUE) SETTLEMENT TO PROGRAM .02
BASED ON COST REPORT (1)
7 TOTAL MEDI CARE PROGRAM LI ABI LI TY 384, 070

NAMVE OF | NTERVEDI ARY:
I NTERVEDI ARY NG

S| GNATURE OF AUTHORI ZED PERSON:

DATE: __ /__/

(1) ONLINES 3, 5 AND 6, WHERE AN AMOUNT | S DUE PROVI DER TO PROGRAM SHON THE AMOUNT AND DATE ON WHI CH THE PROVI DER
AGREES TO THE AMOUNT OF REPAYMENT, EVEN THOUGH TOTAL REPAYMENT | S NOT ACCOVPLI SHED UNTIL A LATER DATE.



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL
CALCULATI ON OF REI MBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT
SW NG BEDS
TITLE XVI 1 SW NG BED SNF

SO =

[N}

12
13

14
15
16
17

17.

18
19
20

20.

21
22

01

01

COVPUTATI ON OF NET COST OF COVERED SERVI CES

| NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CES - SW NG BED- SNF ( SEE | NSTR)
| NPATI ENT ROUTI NE SERVI CES - SW NG BED- NF ( SEE | NSTR)
ANCI LLARY SERVI CES ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

PER DI EM COST FOR | NTERNS AND RESI DENTS NOT | N APPROVED
TEACH NG PROGRAM ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

PROGRAM DAYS

| NTERNS AND RESI DENTS NOT | N APPROVED TEACHI NG PROGRAM
(SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

UTI LI ZATI ON REVI EW - PHYSI CI AN COVPENSATI ON - SNF OPTI ONAL
METHOD ONLY

SUBTOTAL

PRI MARY PAYER PAYNENTS ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

SUBTOTAL

DEDUCTI BLES BI LLED TO PROGRAM PATI ENTS ( EXCLUDE AMOUNTS
APPLI CABLE TO PHYSI Cl AN PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES)

SUBTOTAL

€Ol NSURANCE BI LLED TO PROGRAM PATI ENTS ( FROM PROVI DER
RECORDS) ( EXCLUDE OOl NSURANCE FOR PHYSI GI AN

PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES)

80% OF PART B COSTS

SUBTOTAL

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS ( SPECI FY)

REI MBURSABLE BAD DEBTS

REI MBURSABLE BAD DEBTS FOR DUAL ELI G BLE BENEFI Cl ARl ES
('SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

TOTAL

SEQUESTRATI ON ADJUSTMENT ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

I NTERI M PAYNENTS

TENTATI VE SETTLEMENT (FOR FI SCAL | NTERVEDI ARY USE OALY)
BALANCE DUE PROVI DER/ PROGRAM

PROTESTED AMOUNTS ( NONALLOWABLE OOST REPORT | TENB)

I N ACOORDANCE W TH CMB PUB. 15-11, SECTION 115. 2.

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96- E-2 ( 05/ 2004)

PROVI DER NO
14-1337
COVPONENT NO:
14- 7337

| PERI OD:
FROM 5/ 1/2009

|
I TO
|

PART A

1

312, 796

74,478

279

387,274
387, 274

387, 274
3, 204

384, 070

384, 070
367, 509
16, 561

|
|
4/30/2010 |
|

PART B

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET E- 2
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PART

—_
-0 woN

13

14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

25.
25.

26
27

28
29

30
31
32

32.

33
34

CURWN ==

01

01
02

01

CALCULATI ON OF REI MBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT

- MEDI CARE PART A SERVICES - COST REI MBURSEMENT
HOSPI TAL

I NPATI ENT  SERVI CES

NURSI NG AND ALLI ED HEALTH MANAGED CARE PAYNMENT
ORGAN ACQUI SI TI ON

COST OF TEACHI NG PHYSI ClI ANS

SUBTOTAL

PRI MARY PAYER PAYMENTS

TOTAL COST. FOR CAH ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

COVPUTATI ON OF LESSER OF CCST OR CHARGES

REASONABLE CHARGES

ROUTI NE SERVI CE CHARCES

ANCI LLARY SERVI CE CHARGES

ORGAN ACQUI SI TI ON CHARGES, NET OF REVENUE
TEACHI NG PHYSI CI ANS

TOTAL REASONABLE CHARGES

CUSTOVARY CHARGES

ACGREGATE AMOUNT ACTUALLY COLLECTED FRCM PATIENTS LI A BLE
FOR PAYMENT FOR SERVI CES ON A CHARCE BASI S

AMOUNTS THAT WOULD HAVE BEEN REALI ZED FROM PATI ENTS LI ABLE
FOR PAYMENT FOR SERVI CES ON A CHARGE BASI S HAD SUCH PAYMENT
BEEN MADE | N ACCORDANCE W TH 42 CFR 413.13(e)

RATIO OF LINE 12 TO LINE 13 (NOT TO EXCEED 1.000000)

TOTAL CUSTOVARY CHARGES ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

EXCESS OF CUSTOVARY CHARGES OVER REASONABLE COST

EXCESS OF REASONABLE COST OVER CUSTOVARY CHARGES

COVPUTATI ON OF REI MBURSEMENT SETTLENMENT

DI RECT GRADUATE MEDI CAL EDUCATI ON PAYMENTS

COST OF COVERED SERVI CES

DEDUCTI BLES ( EXCLUDE PROFESSI ONAL COVPONENT)

EXCESS REASONABLE COST

SUBTOTAL

CO NSURANCE

SUBTOTAL

RElI MBURSABLE BAD DEBTS ( EXCLUDE BAD DEBTS FOR PROFESS | ONAL
SERVI CES ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

ADJUSTED REI MBURSABLE BAD DEBTS ( SEE | NSTRUCTI ONS)

REI MBURSABLE BAD DEBTS FOR DUAL ELI Gl BLE BENEFI Cl ARI ES
SUBTOTAL

RECOVERY OF EXCESS DEPRECI ATI ON RESULTI NG FROM PROVI D ER
TERM NATI ON OR A DECREASE | N PROGRAM UTI LI ZATI ON

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS ( SPECI FY)

AMOUNTS APPLI CABLE TO PRI OR COST REPORTI NG PERI ODS
RESULTI NG FROM DI SPCSI TI ON OF DEPRECI ABLE ASSETS
SUBTOTAL

SEQUESTRATI ON ADJUSTNMENT

I NTERI M PAYMENTS

TENTATI VE SETTLEMENT (FOR FI SCAL | NTERVEDI ARY USE ONLY)
BALANCE DUE PROVI DER' PROGRAM

PROTESTED AMOUNTS ( NONALLOWABLE COST REPORT | TEMS)

I'N ACCORDANCE W TH CVB PUB. 15-11, SECTION 115.2.

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

IN LI EU OF FORM CMB- 2552- 96- E- 3 ( 04/ 2005)
| PERI OD:
FROM 5/ 1/2009

PROVI DER NO
14-1337
COVPONENT NO:
14-1337
5,
5,
5,
5,
4,
4,
4,
4,
4,

|
I TO
|

230, 042

230, 042
282, 342

282, 342
557, 939

724, 403
7,476
716, 927
62, 454
62, 454

53, 808
779, 381

779, 381
761,672

17,709

4/30/ 2010

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET E- 3
PART |1
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—_
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12.

13

13.

14

14.

15

15.

16

16.

17

17.

18

18.

19

19.

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

Syst ens MCRI F32

BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
CASH ON HAND AND | N BANKS
TEMPORARY | NVESTVENTS
NOTES RECEI VABLE
ACCOUNTS RECEI VABLE
OTHER RECEI VABLES
LESS: ALLOMNCE FOR UNCOLLECTI BLE NOTES & ACCQUNTS
RECEI VABLE
I NVENTORY
PREPAI D EXPENSES
OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

FI XED ASSETS
LAND

LAND | MPROVEMENTS
LESS ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATI ON
BUI LDI NGS
LESS ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATI ON
LEASEHOLD | MPROVEMENTS
LESS ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATI ON
FI XED EQUI PNENT
LESS ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATI ON
AUTOMCBI LES AND TRUCKS
LESS ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATI ON
MAJOR MOVABLE EQUI PMENT
LESS ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATI ON
M NOR EQUI PMENT DEPRECI ABLE
LESS ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATI ON
M NOR EQUI PMENT- NONDEPRECI ABLE
TOTAL FI XED ASSETS

OTHER ASSETS
I NVESTMENTS
DEPCSI TS ON LEASES
DUE FROM OANERS/ OFFI CERS
OTHER ASSETS
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

GENERAL
FUND
1
3,410, 233

3,737,247

394, 938
579, 007
485, 027

8, 606, 452
607,110

1,111, 344

- 820, 070
36, 175, 842
- 18,934, 739

15,532,218
-11,414,787
206, 291
- 143, 437

22,319,772
5, 756, 450
959, 308

6,715,758
37,641,982

IN LI EU OF FORM CMVB- 2552-96 (06/2003)

PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 |
I TO 4/30/2010 | WORKSHEET G
SPECI FI C ENDOAVENT PLANT
PURPCSE FUND FUND
FUND
2 3 4



Heal t h Fi nanci al

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37
39

40.
40.

41
42
43

44
45
46
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02

Syst ens MCRI F32

BALANCE SHEET

LI ABI LI TIES AND FUND BALANCE

CURRENT LI ABI LI TI ES
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
SALARI ES, WACGES & FEES PAYABLE
PAYROLL TAXES PAYABLE
NOTES AND LOANS PAYABLE ( SHORT TERM
DEFERRED | NCOVE
ACCELERATED PAYMENTS
DUE TO OTHER FUNDS
OTHER CURRENT LI ABI LI TI ES
TOTAL CURRENT LI ABI LI TI ES

LONG TERM LI ABI LI TI ES
MORTGAGE PAYABLE
NOTES PAYABLE
UNSECURED LOANS
LCANS PRIOR TO 7/ 1/ 66

ON OR AFTER 7/ 1/ 66
OTHER LONG TERM LI ABI LI TI ES
TOTAL LONG- TERM LI ABI LI TI ES
TOTAL LI ABILITIES
CAPI TAL ACCOUNTS

GENERAL FUND BALANCE
SPECI FI C PURPCSE FUND
DONCR CREATED- ENDOWVENT FUND BALANCE- RESTRI CTED
DONCR CREATED- ENDOWENT FUND BALANCE- UNRESTRI CT
GOVERNI NG BCDY CREATED- ENDOWVENT FUND BALANCE
PLANT FUND BALANCE- | NVESTED | N PLANT
PLANT FUND BALANCE- RESERVE FOR PLANT | MPROVEMENT,
REPLACEMENT AND EXPANS| ON
TOTAL FUND BALANCES
TOTAL LI ABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

CGENERAL
FUND

1

668, 777
1,335, 215

942, 733

1,173, 875
4,120, 600

2,678, 455

2,678, 455
6, 799, 055

30, 842, 927

30, 842, 927
37,641,982

IN LI EU OF FORM CMVB- 2552-96 (06/2003)

PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 |
I TO 4/30/2010 | WORKSHEET G
SPECI FI C ENDOWVENT PLANT
PURPCSE FUND FUND
FUND
3 4



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMVB- 2552-96 (09/ 1996)
| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
STATEMENT OF CHANGES | N FUND BALANCES | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET G- 1
| I TO 4/30/2010 |

GENERAL FUND SPECI FI C PURPCSE FUND
1 2 3 4
1 FUND BALANCE AT BEG NNI NG 31, 294, 842
OF PERI CD
NET | NCOVE (LCSS) -451,915
TOTAL 30, 842, 927

ADDI TI ONS (CREDI T ADJUSTMENTS) ( SPECI FY)
ADDI TI ONS (CREDI T ADJUSTM

TOTAL ADDI TI ONS

SUBTOTAL 30, 842, 927
DEDUCTI ONS ( DEBI T ADJUSTMENTS) ( SPECI FY)

12 DEDUCTIONS (DEBI T ADJUSTM

13 PRIOR PER OD ADJUSTNMENTS

14

15

16

17

18 TOTAL DEDUCTI ONS

19 FUND BALANCE AT END OF 30, 842, 927
PER OD PER BALANCE SHEET

O WoONOO U N w N

—_

ENDOWENT FUND PLANT FUND
5 6 7
1 FUND BALANCE AT BEG NNI NG
OF PERI OD
2 NET I NOOME (LOSS)
3 TOTAL
ADDI TI ONS ( CREDI T ADJUSTMENTS) ( SPECI FY)
4  ADDITIONS (CREDIT ADJUSTM
5
6
7
8
9
10  TOTAL ADDI TI ONS
11 SUBTOTAL

DEDUCTI ONS ( DEBI T ADJUSTNMENTS) ( SPECI FY)
12 DEDUCTIONS (DEBI T ADJUSTM
13 PRIOR PER OD ADJUSTNMENTS
14
15
16
17
18  TOTAL DEDUCTI ONS
19 FUND BALANCE AT END OF
PER OD PER BALANCE SHEET



Heal th Financial Systens MCRI F32 FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL IN LI EU OF FORM CMVB- 2552-96 (09/ 1996)

| PROVI DER NO | PERI OD: | PREPARED 7/27/2010
STATEMENT OF PATI ENT REVENUES AND OPERATI NG EXPENSES | 14-1337 | FROM 5/ 1/2009 | WORKSHEET G- 2
| I TO 4/30/2010 | PARTS | & 11
PART | - PATI ENT REVENUES
REVENUE CENTER I NPATI ENT ~ QUTPATI ENT TOTAL
1 2 3

GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE CARE SERVI CES

1 00 HOSPI TAL 4,404,014 4,404,014

4 00 SWNG BED - SNF

5 00 SWNG BED - NF

6 00 SKILLED NURSING FACILITY

9 00 TOTAL GENERAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE CARE 4,404,014 4,404,014

I NTENSI VE CARE TYPE | NPATI ENT HOSPI TAL SVCS

10 00 INTENSIVE CARE UNI T 706, 265 706, 265
15 00 TOTAL | NTENSI VE CARE TYPE | NPAT HOSP 706, 265 706, 265
16 00 TOTAL | NPATI ENT ROUTI NE CARE SERVI CE 5,110, 279 5,110, 279
17 00 ANCI LLARY SERVI CES 10,421,095 38,889,674 49,310,769
18 00 QUTPATI ENT SERVI CES 251, 839 7,775, 061 8, 026, 900

22 00 AMBULATORY SURG CAL CENTER (D.P.)
23 00 HGOsPI CE

24 00 DMVE 617, 645 617, 645
24 01 DI ETARY 759 759
24 02 PHYSI Cl ANS PRI VATE OFFI CES 227,124 227,124
24 03 ORTHO CLINIC 558, 554 558, 554
24 04 NURSERY 155, 974 155, 974
25 00 TOTAL PATI ENT REVENUES 15,939,946 48,068,058 64,008, 004

PART || - OPERATI NG EXPENSES

26 00 OPERATING EXPENSES 33, 183, 893
ADD ( SPECI FY)

27 00 ADD ( SPECI FY)

28 00

29 00

30 00

31 00

32 00

33 00 TOTAL ADDI TIONS
DEDUCT ( SPECI FY)

34 00 DEDUCT (SPECIFY)

35 00

36 00

37 00

38 00

39 00 TOTAL DEDUCTI ONS

40 00 TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSES 33, 183, 893



Heal th Fi nanci al Systems MCRI F32
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27
28
29
30
31

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

DESCRI PTI ON

TOTAL PATI ENT REVENUES

LESS: ALLOMNCES AND DI SCOUNTS ON PATI ENT' S ACCTS

NET PATI ENT REVENUES

LESS: TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSES

NET | NCOVE FROM SERVI CE TO PATI ENTS

OTHER | NCOVE
CONTRI BUTI ONS, DONATI ONS, BEQUESTS, ETC.
I NCOVE FROM | NVESTMENTS
REVENUE FROM TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH SERVI CE
REVENUE FROM TELEVI SI ON AND RADI O SERVI CE
PURCHASE DI SCOUNTS
REBATES AND REFUNDS OF EXPENSES
PARKI NG LOT RECEI PTS
REVENUE FROM LAUNDRY AND LI NEN SERVI CE
REVENUE FROM MEALS SCLD TO EMPLOYEES AND GUESTS
REVENUE FROM RENTAL COF LI VI NG QUARTERS
REVENUE FROM SALE OF MEDI CAL & SURG CAL SUPPLI ES
TO OTHER THAN PATI ENTS
REVENUE FROM SALE OF DRUGS TO OTHR THAN PATI ENTS
REVENUE FROM SALE OF MEDI CAL RECORDS & ABSTRACTS
TUI TION (FEES, SALE OF TEXTBOOKS, UNI FCRVS, ETC)
REVENUE FROM G FTS, FLONER, COFFEE SHOP & CANTEEN
RENTAL OF VENDI NG MACHI NES
RENTAL OF HOSPI TAL SPACE
CGOVERNVENTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

OTHER OPERATI NG REVENUE

OTHER REV

TOTAL OTHER | NCOVE

TOTAL

OTHER EXPENSES

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES
NET I NCOVE (OR LCSS) FOR THE PERI CD

FOR PERRY MEMORI AL HOSPI TAL

64, 008, 004
32,995,919
31,012, 085
33, 183, 893
-2,171,808

39, 408
166, 455

1, 360, 427

153, 603
1,719, 893
-451,915

-451, 915

IN LI EU OF FORM CMVB- 2552-96 (09/ 1996)
PERI OD:
FROM 5/ 1/2009

PROVI DER NO
14-1337

TO

4/30/ 2010

PREPARED 7/27/2010
WORKSHEET G- 3



